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Week 1
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE VvPIT 184 11.50 * Cam Newton QB CAR vDAL 187 11.69 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN v SEA 79 494 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvTEN 144  9.00 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 151 944 ~* Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 11 069 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @ARI 87 5.44 * Golden Tate WR PHI vATL 137 8.56 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET vNYJ 176 11.00 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vDAL 48 3.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @PHI 141 881 * Brandon McManus K DEN v SEA 124 775 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @CLE 61 381 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @MIN 33 2.06
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF @BAL 4 025 C.J. Anderson RB LAR @OAK 61 381
Adrian Peterson RB  WAS @ARI 175 10.94
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto TJ. YeldonI ) RB JAC @NYG 124 7.75
. Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @LAC 57 3.56
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @MIN 58 363 7 Chris Conley WR KAN @LAC 56 3.50
Joe Mixon RB CIN  @IND 209 13.06 Paul Richardson WR WAS @ARI 42 263
D.J. Chark WR JAC  @NYG 2r 169 7 Demarcus Robinson  WR KAN @LAC 48 3.00
DaeSeaE Hamilton wg E/ES v SEAAK 39 2-‘114 i Mason Crosby K GNB vCHI 170 1063
?:Jeci/pgz Kupp WR R ggm ‘ig 8-82 i Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @MIN 4 025
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG vJAC 0 0.00 .
Ronald Jones |l RB TAM @NOR 9 056 Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Sony Michel RB NWE v HOU 135 8.44 Chris Godwin WR TAM @NOR 141 8.81 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR v DAL 89 556 John Ross WR CIN @IND 37 231 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vTAM 73 456 *
Barker Bearkats - Brian Ja}mes Washington WR PIT @CLE 32 200 *
. Mike Williams WR LAC vKAN 117 731 *
?ajg geelnum Sg EEI’?\‘ ‘é%E:K ;;52 igig i Dallas Goedert TE PHI VATL 56 350 *
odad Lurley : Mason Rudolph QB PIT @CLE 0 0.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 225 14.06 * T.J. Logan RB ARl vWAS 2 013
Tyreek Hill WR KAN ~@LAC 270 1688  * Jaleel Scott WR BAL vBUF 0 000
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 268 16.75 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v HOU 163 10.19 * .
Blake Bortles QB JAC @NYG 131  8.19 Daytona Flyers - Brian
Alex Smith QB WAS @ARI 87 544 Russell Wilson QB SEA @DEN 176 11.00 *
Alex Collins RB BAL VvBUF 75 4.69 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @CAR 286 17.88 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 85 531 Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM 234 1463 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DET 126 7.88 Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vJAC 187 1169 *
Will Fuller WR HOU @NWE 84 525 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v SFO 175 10.94 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 50 3.13 Wil Lutz K NOR v TAM 177 11.06 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @NWE 203 12.69 Eli Manning QB NYG vJAC 201 12.56
Josh Lambo K JAC @NYG 102 6.38 Mike Davis RB SEA @DEN 98 6.13
Doug Marrone HC JAC @NYG 5 031 Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 236 14.75
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vATL 123 7.69
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DEN 102 6.38
. Allen Hurns WR DAL @CAR 46  2.88
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN = @LAC 306 1913  * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @CLE 240 15.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE VvPIT 163 10.19 * Jake Elliott K PHI VATL 146 9.13
James Conner RB PIT @CLE 217 1356 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM @NOR 5 031
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @DEN 65 406 * Aaron Jones RB GNB vCHI 134 838 IR
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v SFO 46 288 *
0.J. Howard TE TAM @NOR 97 6.06 * .
Dak Prescott QB DAL @CAR 193 12.06 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Kalen Ballage RB MIA VvTEN 31 1.94 Josh Allen QB BUF @BAL 118 7.38 *
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @NWE 4 025 Marlon Mack RB IND vCIN 147 919 *
Keke Coutee WR HOU @NWE 46  2.88 Keelan Cole WR JAC @NYG 78 488 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v CHI 50 3.13 Cody Core WR CIN @IND 26 163 *
Eddy Pineiro K OAK vV LAR 0 0.00 Josh Malone WR CIN @IND 2 013 *
Harrison Butker K KAN @LAC 169 1056 *
Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @DET 64  4.00
Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 215 13.44 . Jordan Lasley WR BAL vBUF 0 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE VvPIT 178 11.13 * :
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v DAL 288 18.00 * Fl’y Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
A.J. Green WR CIN @IND 118 7.38 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @GNB 168 10.50 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v SEA 152 950 * Matt Breida RB SFO @MIN 147 919 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @OAK 151 9.44 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @GNB 165 10.31 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 282 17.63 Kerryon Johnson RB DET vNYJ 119 7.44 ~*
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 153 9.56 Jamaal Williams RB GNB v CHI 89 556 *
Dez Bryant WR NOR vTAM 0 0.00 Trent Taylor WR SFO @MIN 33 206 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK vVLAR 122 7.63 Josh Rosen QB ARl vWAS 70 4.38
Terrelle Pryor WR BUF @BAL 42 2.63 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @MIN 78 4.88
Steven Hauschka K BUF @BAL 124 7.75 Noah Brown WR DAL @CAR 7 0.44
Bill Belichick HC NWE v HOU 11  0.69 Mack Hollins WR PHI vATL 0 0.00
Javon Wims WR CHI @GNB 5 031
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VvWAS 51 3.19

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 1/36



www.rtsports.com
Black & Blue Football League 2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 12:36pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto Richmond Capitals - Todd
Matthew Stafford QB DET VvNYJ 163 10.19 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN v SFO 212 13.25 *
Carlos Hyde RB JAC @NYG 83 519 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG vJAC 295 18.44 *
T Y Hilton WR IND VvCIN 211 13.19 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO @MIN 44 2.75 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 282 17.63 * Josh Gordon WR NWE v HOU 122 7.63 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 236 14.75 * Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @NWE 114 7.13 *
Robbie Gould K SFO @MIN 170 10.63 * Justin Tucker K BAL v BUF 190 11.88 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VLAR 180 11.25 Andrew Luck QB IND VvCIN 243 15.19
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 0 0.00 Doug Martin RB OAK vVLAR 114 7.13
Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 63 3.94 Alfred Morris RB SFO @MIN 66 4.13
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 255 15.94 Spencer Ware RB KAN @LAC 62 3.88
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vWAS 124 7.75 Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 154 9.63
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VATL 140 8.75 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @DET 58 3.63
Graham Gano K CAR v DAL 93 581 Cameron Meredith WR NOR vTAM 18 1.13
Jon Gruden HC OAK vVLAR 4 0.25 Kevin White WR CHI @GNB 14 0.88
Matt Bryant K ATL @PHI 124  7.75

Louisiana Flash - Mike Joh_n Harba_ugh HC BAL vBUF 10 0.63
Deshaun Watson OB HOU @NWE 235 14.69 . Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @MIN 0 0.00 IR
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vKAN 203 12.69 * a
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 157 981 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto
Adam Thielen WR MIN v SFO 232 1450 * Corey Clement RB PHI vATL 58 363 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v HOU 112 7.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 166 10.38 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @CLE 102 6.38 * Zay Jones WR BUF @BAL 109 6.81 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @PHI 267 16.69 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vJAC 144 9.00 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI VATL 155  9.69 Courtland Sutton WR DEN v SEA 116 7.25 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 113 7.06 Daniel Carlson K OAK vV LAR 104 6.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @OAK 202 12.63 Samaje Perine RB WAS @ARI 3 0.19
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DEN 167 10.44 Ito Smith RB ATL @PHI 60 3.75
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @DET 3 0.19 Josh Reynolds WR LAR @OAK 71 4.44
Jimmy Graham TE GNB vCHI 101 6.31 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @ARI 0 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @ARI 143 8.94
Dan Quinn HC ATL @PHI 7 0.44 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

. Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v CHI 238 14.88 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYG 88 550 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ @DET 119 7.44 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vKAN 206 12.88 *
Chris Carson RB SEA @DEN 187 11.69 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @CAR 170 10.63 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN v SFO 128 8.00 * Allen Robinson WR CHI @GNB 125 7.81 *
Dante Pettis WR SFO @MIN 79 4.94 * Ryan Succop K TEN @MIA 140 8.75 *
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @NYG 133 8.31 * Jared Goff QB LAR @OAK 242 15.13
Evan Engram TE NYG vJAC 98 6.13 * Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @DET 118 7.38
Derrius Guice RB WAS @ARI 0 0.00 Michael Crabtree WR BAL vBUF 100 6.25
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v LAR 14 0.88 Devin Funchess WR CAR v DAL 89 556
Antonio Callaway WR CLE VvPIT 98 6.13 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 130 8.13
Michael Gallup WR DAL @CAR 79 4.94 Robert Woods WR LAR @OAK 215 13.44
Ricardo Louis WR CLE VvPIT 0 0.00 Brett Maher K DAL @CAR 161 10.06
D.J. Moore WR CAR v DAL 140 8.75 Andy Reid HC KAN @LAC 12 0.75
Justin Watson WR TAM @NOR 0 0.00
Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL vBUF 52 3.25 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @IND 173 1081 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI @GNB 72  4.50 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @MIA 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA VvTEN 27 1.69 *
Zane Gonzalez K ARl vWAS 48  3.00 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB v CHI 4 0.25
John Kelly RB LAR @OAK 12 0.75
Christian Kirk WR ARl vWAS 98 6.13
J'Mon Moore WR GNB v CHI 1 0.06
Auden Tate WR CIN @IND 4 0.25
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @CAR 0 0.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd
Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 200 12.50 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vATL 29 181 *
David Johnson RB ARI vWAS 197 1231 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @BAL 102 6.38 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vPIT 171 10.69 *
Matt Prater K DET v NYJ 151 944 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC vKAN 211 13.19
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ARI 66 4.13
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @MIN 67 4.19
Marvin Jones WR DET vNYJ 87 5.44
Kenny Stills WR MIA VvTEN 91 5.69
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @LAC 91 5.69
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 228 14.25
Caleb Sturgis K LAC v KAN 48  3.00
Adam Vinatieri K IND Vv CIN 145  9.06
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @CLE 9 0.56
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Week 2 Devonta Freeman RB ATL vCAR 11 069 IR
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Royce Freeman RB DEN vOAK 79 494 0~ Chris Godwin WR TAM vPHI 141 881 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN v OAK 182 11.38 * John Ross WR CIN vBAL 37 231 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vHOU 151 9.44 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vCLE 73 456 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS vIND 87 544 X James Washington ~ WR PIT  vKAN 32 200 *
léeTrjy F<i‘='cc>illladay wg 2$E @CSAFF? ﬂfli 1;-32 X Mike Williams WR LAC @BUF 117 731 *
alvin Ridley v . Dallas Goedert TE PHI @TAM 56 3.50 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @NOR 184 11.50 Mason Rudolph QB PIT VKAN 0 0.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vKAN 61 381 T.J. Logan RB ARl @LAR 2 013
Ray-Ray McCloud ~ WR BUF vLAC 4 025 Jaleel Scott WR BAL @CIN 0 0.00
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Daytona Flyers - Brian
C.J. Beathard QB SFO vDET 58 363 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @CHI 176 11.00 *
Sony Michel RB  NWE @JAC 135 844 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNYG 286 17.88 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC vNWE 27 169 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vCLE 234 1463 *
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN v OAK 39 2.44 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 187 11.69 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VARI 99 619 * JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v KAN 240 1500 *
Trey Quinn WR WAS vIND 13 081 ~ Wil Lutz K NOR vCLE 177 11.06 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @DAL 0 0.00 Eli Manning QB NYG @DAL 201 12.56
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v PHI 9 0.6 Davante Adams WR GNB vMIN 236 14.75
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @ATL 89 556 Cole Beasley WR DAL vNYG 108 6.75
. Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 175 10.94
Barker Bearkats - Brian Jake Elliott K PH @TAM 146 9.3
Case Keenum QB DEN vOAK 169 1056 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM vPHI 5 o3t
Todd Gurley RBE LAR VARl 274 1713 * Aaron Jones_ RB GNB v MIN 134 838 IR
Antonio Brown WR PIT  vKAN 225 1406 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA  @CHI 102638 IR
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @PIT 270 16.88 * .
DeAndre Hopkins ~ WR HOU @TEN 268 16.75 * Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @JAC 163 10.19 * Josh Allen QB BUF VLAC 118 7.38  *
Blake Bortles QB JAC vNWE 131 819 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @BUF 132 825 *
gle; CJOILmS Eg gﬁé gﬁg‘R ;g g-gi Marlon Mack RB IND @WAS 147 919 =
uke Jonhnson . Keelan Cole WR JAC v NWE 78 488 *
quby Anderson WR NYJ vMIA 126 7.88 Josh Malone WR CIN vBAL 2 0.13 *
\éw'l' FUF"e_rb ' \IiVR :83 ggs 233 12-22 Harrison Butker K KAN @PIT 169 1056 *
aimi Fairbairn . Cody Core WR CIN vBAL 26 1.63
Doug Marrone HC JAC vNWE 5 031 Jordan Lasley WR BAL @CIN 0 0.00
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @PIT 306 19.13 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VSEA 168 1050 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA  @NYJ 31 194 ~ Matt Breida RB SFO vDET 147 919 =
Nick Chubb RB CLE @NOR 163 1019 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI vSEA 165 1031 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @CHI 65 4.06 * *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v MIN 50 3.13 * ?;;ﬁg?vj\;;:;;zn Eg 25; ?,\i:;\lo 1;3 ;gg *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN  @GNB 46 288 * Geronimo Allison WR GNB v MIN 50 313 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvNYG 193 12.06 Josh Rosen QB ARl @LAR 70 4.38
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @TEN 4 025 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO vDET 78 4.88
Keke Coutee WR HOU @TEN 46  2.88 Noah Brown WR DAL vNYG 7 044
. David Moore WR SEA @CHI 74  4.63
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Trent Taylor WR SFO vDET 33 2.06
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v KAN 282 1763 * Chad Williams WR ARl @LAR 25 156
. Javon Wims WR CHI v SEA 5 031
Jordan Howard RB CHI v SEA 153 9.56 Ricky Seals-J TE ARl @LAR 51 319
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @NOR 178 1113 * Icky Seals-Jones :
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @ATL 288 18.00 * . .
A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 118 738 * Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto
Matt Prater K DET @SFO 151 944 =~ Matthew Stafford QB DET @SFO 163 10.19 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @JAC 215 13.44 Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 209 13.06 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vBAL 173 10.81 Mike Evans WR TAM v PHI 255 1594
Jordy Nelson WR OAK @DEN 122 7.63 Julio Jones WR ATL VCAR 282 17.63 *
Terrelle Pryor WR BUF VLAC 42 2.63 Michael Thomas WR NOR VCLE 236 1475 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 152 9.50 Robbie Gould K SFO v DET 170 10.63 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VARI 151 9.44 Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 180 11.25
Bill Belichick HC NWE @JAC 11  0.69 Carlos Hyde RB JAC v NWE 83 5.19
. Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 124 7.75
Colorado Avalanche - Keith T Y Hilton WR IND @WAS 211 13.19
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO v DET 33 206 * é'Sth” Jgﬁery \ILVR EX'R g;’;[" 132 g'gi
James Conner RB PIT VvKAN 217 1356 * ranam ano :
. . Jon Gruden HC OAK @DEN 4 0.25
Adrian Peterson RB WAS vIND 175 10.94 \
Golden Tate WR PHI @TAM 137 856 . Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vKAN 0 000 IR
0.J. Howard TE TAM v PHI 97 6.06 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v OAK 124 7.75 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @ATL 187 11.69
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  @NYJ 144  9.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @PIT 57 3.56
Paul Richardson WR WAS VvIND 42 2.63
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @PIT 91 5.69
Mason Crosby K GNB v MIN 170 10.63
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO vDET 4 025
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Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Louisiana Flash - Mike Corey Clement RB PHI @TAM 58 363 *

Deshaun Watson ~ QB HOU @TEN 235 1469 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 166 1038

Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BUF 203 1269 * 'Z“; S;:‘)';ZS \ljv?:z QS‘F g EAA(F; 188 g'gi N

Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 157 9.81 * Y ) ' .

Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 232 1450 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 144 = 9.00

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @JAC 112 700 * Daniel Carison K~ OAK @DEN 104 650

Chris Boswell K PIT VKAN 102 638 * Samaje Perine RB WAS VIND 3 019

Matt Ryan QB ATL VCAR 267 16.69 Josh Reynolds WR LAR VARI 71 444

Carson Wentz QB PHI @TAM 155 9.69 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS vIND 0 0.00

Mark Ingram RE NOR vCLE 113 7.06 Courtland Sutton WR DEN v OAK 116 7.25

Brandin Cooks WR LAR VARI 202 12.63 .

Tyler Lockett WR SEA @CHI 167 1044 Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ vMIA 3 019 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvMIN 238 14.88 *

Dustin Hopkins K WAS VvIND 143 894 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VMIA 118 7.38 ¢

Dan Quinn HC ATL vCAR 7 044 Keenan Allen WR LAC @BUF 206 12.88 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL VvNYG 170 10.63 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Allen Robinson WR CHI v SEA 125 781 *

Sam Darnold QB NYJ VMIA 119 744 * Ryan Succop K TEN vHOU 140 875 =

Antonio Callaway ~ WR CLE @NOR 98 613 * Jared Goff QB LAR VARI 242 1513

D.J. Moore WR CAR @ATL 140 875 * Le_onard Fournette RB JAC vNWE 88 5.50

Dante Pettis WR SFO vDET 79 494 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL @CIN 100 6.25

Dede Westbrook ~ WR JAC vNWE 133 831 * DeSean Jackson  WR TAM v PHI 130 8.13

Evan Engram TE NYG @DAL 08 613 * Robert Woods WR LAR VARI 215 13.44

Chris Carson RB SEA @CHI 187 11.69 i;‘;‘; '\éae‘r o ﬁ c E:,':l ‘é@'\";l(f‘ 1‘;; 18'22

Derrius Guice RB WAS vIND 0 0.00 :

DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @DEN 14 0.88

Michael Gallup WR DAL vNYG 79 494

Ricardo Louis WR CLE @NOR 0 0.00

Justin Watson WR TAM v PHI 0 0.00

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @CIN 52 325 *

Christian Kirk WR ARl @LAR 98 6.13 *

Anthony Miller WR CHI v SEA 72 450 *

Taywan Taylor WR TEN vHOU 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA @NYJ 27 1.69 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @LAR 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB v MIN 4 025

John Kelly RB LAR VARI 12 0.75

J'Mon Moore WR GNB v MIN 1 0.06

Auden Tate WR CIN VvBAL 4 0.25

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL VvNYG 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR vCLE 200 12.50 *

Jay Ajayi RB PHI @TAM 29 181 *

David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 197 1231 *

LeSean McCoy RB BUF vLAC 102 6.38 *

Jarvis Landry WR CLE @NOR 171 10.69 *

Adam Vinatieri K IND @WAS 145 9.06 *

Philip Rivers QB LAC @BUF 211 13.19

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vDET 67 4.19

Marvin Jones WR DET @SFO 87 544

Kenny Stills WR MIA  @NYJ 91 5.69

Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 228 14.25

Caleb Sturgis K LAC @BUF 48  3.00

Mike Tomlin HC PIT vKAN 9 0.56

Richmond Capitals - Todd

Andrew Luck QB IND @WAS 243 15.19 *

Saquon Barkley RB NYG @DAL 295 18.44 *

Dalvin Cook RB MIN @GNB 128 8.00 *

Pierre Garcon WR SFO vDET 44 275 *

Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @TEN 114 7.13 *

Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 190 11.88 *

Kirk Cousins QB MIN @GNB 212 13.25

Alfred Morris RB SFO vDET 66 4.13

Julian Edelman WR NWE @JAC 154 9.63

Josh Gordon WR NWE @JAC 122 7.63

Cameron Meredith WR NOR vCLE 18 1.13

Matt Bryant K ATL v CAR 124 7.75

John Harbaugh HC BAL @CIN 10 0.63

Jerick McKinnon RB SFO vDET 0 000 IR

Spencer Ware RB KAN @PIT 62 388 IR
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Week 3
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Baker Mayfield QB CLE VvNYJ 184 11.50 * Chris Godwin WR TAM vPIT 141 8.81 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @BAL 79 494 * John Ross WR CIN @CAR 37 231 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @BAL 182 11.38 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @ATL 73 456 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @JAC 151 944 ~* James Washington WR PIT @TAM 32 200 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS v GNB 87 5.44 * Mike Williams WR LAC @LAR 117 7.31 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL Vv NOR 141 881 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI VvIND 56 350 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @TAM 61 381 Mason Rudolph QB PIT @TAM 0 0.00
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF @MIN 4 0.25 T.J. Logan RB ARl v CHI 2 0.13
Jaleel Scott WR BAL vDEN 0 0.00
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto )
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @KAN 58 363 * Daytona Flyers - Brian
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM VvPIT 9 0.56 * Russell Wilson QB SEA vDAL 176 11.00 *
Sony Michel RB NWE @DET 135 8.44 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SEA 286 17.88 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC VvTEN 27 1.69 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 234 14.63 *
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN @BAL 39 244 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN v BUF 175 1094 ~*
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VLAC 99 6.19 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @TAM 240 15.00 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @HOU 0 0.00 Wil Lutz K NOR @ATL 177 11.06 *
Trey Quinn WR WAS v GNB 13 0.81 Eli Manning QB NYG @HOU 201 12.56
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vCIN 89 556 Aaron Jones RB GNB @WAS 134 8.38
Davante Adams WR GNB @WAS 236 14.75
Barker Bearkats - Brian Cole Beasley WR DAL @SEA 108 6.75
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @HOU 187 11.69
Blake Bortles QB JAC VvTEN 131 819 * Jake Elliott K PHI vIND 146 913
Todd Gurley RB LAR VLAC 274 1713+ Dirk Koetter HC TAM vPIT 5 031
Antonio Brown WR PIT ~@TAM 225 1406  * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VDAL 102 638 IR
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v SFO 270 16.88 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vNYG 268 16.75 * .
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @DET 163 10.19 * Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Case Keenum QB DEN @BAL 169 10.56 Josh Allen QB BUF @MIN 118 7.38 *
Alex Collins RB BAL vDEN 75 4.69 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @LAR 132 8.25 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 85 5.31 Marlon Mack RB IND @PHI 147 9.19 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CLE 126 7.88 Keelan Cole WR JAC VvTEN 78 488 *
Will Fuller WR HOU v NYG 84 5.25 Josh Malone WR CIN @CAR 2 0.13 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v NYG 203 12.69 Harrison Butker K KAN v SFO 169 1056 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC VvTEN 5 031 Cody Core WR CIN @CAR 26 1.63
Jordan Lasley WR BAL vDEN 0 0.00
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith )
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vSFO 306 19.13 * Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Kalen Ballage RB MIA v OAK 31 1.94 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @ARI 168 10.50 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE VvNYJ 163 10.19 * Matt Breida RB SFO @KAN 147 9.19 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA v DAL 65 4.06 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @ARI 165 10.31 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @WAS 50 3.13 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET vNWE 119 7.44 *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v BUF 46 288 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @WAS 89 556 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @SEA 193 12.06 Geronimo Allison WR GNB @WAS 50 3.13 *
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vNYG 4 0.25 Josh Rosen QB ARl v CHI 70 4.38
Keke Coutee WR HOU v NYG 46 2.88 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @KAN 78 4.88
David Moore WR SEA v DAL 74  4.63
Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Trent Taylor WR SFO @KAN 33 2.06
Chad Williams WR ARI v CHI 25 1.56
Tom Brady QB NWE @DET 215 13.44 * Javon Wims WR CHI @ARI 5 0.31
Jordan Howard RB CHI  @ARI 153 956 Ricky Seals-Jones ~TE ARl v CHI 51 3.9
Kareem Hunt RB CLE VvNYJ 178 11.13 * Noah Brown WR DAL @SEA 7 044 IR
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v CIN 288 18.00 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @CAR 118 7.38 * . .
Matt Prater K DET vNWE 151 944 * Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @TAM 282 17.63 Matthew Stafford QB DET vNWE 163 10.19 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @CAR 173 10.81 Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 152 950 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK @MIA 122 7.63 Mike Evans WR TAM vPIT 255 15.94 *
Terrelle Pryor WR BUF @MIN 42 2.63 Julio Jones WR ATL VvNOR 282 1763 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BAL 152 9.50 Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 236 1475 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VvLAC 151 9.44 Robbie Gould K SFO @KAN 170 10.63 *
Bill Belichick HC NWE @DET 11 0.69 Derek Carr QB OAK @MIA 180 11.25
Carlos Hyde RB JAC VvTEN 83 5.19
Colorado Avalanche - Keith Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v CHI 124 7.75
T Y Hilton WR IND @PHI 211 13.19
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO  @KAN 33 206 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VIND 140 875
James Conner RB PIT @TAM 217 13.56 * Graham Gano K CAR vCIN 93 5.81
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v OAK 144  9.00 * Jon Gruden HC OAK @MIA 4 025
Golden Tate ) WR PHI vIND 137 8.56 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @TAM 0 000 IR
Sammy Watkins WR KAN v SFO 91 569 * Joe Mixon RB CIN @CAR 209 13.06 IR
Mason Crosby K GNB @WAS 170 10.63 *
Cam Newton QB CAR VvCIN 187 11.69
Adrian Peterson RB WAS v GNB 175 10.94
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN v SFO 57 3.56
Paul Richardson WR WAS v GNB 42 2.63
0.J. Howard TE TAM VvPIT 97 6.06
Brandon McManus K DEN @BAL 124 7.75
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @KAN 4 025
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 11 069 IR

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 5/36



www.rtsports.com
Black & Blue Football League 2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 12:36pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Louisiana Flash - Mike Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Deshaun Watson QB HOU vNYG 235 1469 * Corey Clement RB PHI vIND 58 363 *

Melvin Gordon RB LAC @LAR 203 12.69 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 166 10.38 *

Lamar Miller RB HOU v NYG 157 9.81 * Ito Smith RB ATL VvNOR 60 375 *

Adam Thielen WR MIN v BUF 232 1450 * Zay Jones WR BUF @MIN 109 6.81 *

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DET 112 7.00 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @HOU 144 9.00 *

Chris Boswell K PIT @TAM 102 6.38 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @BAL 116 7.25 *

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvNOR 267 16.69 Samaje Perine RB WAS v GNB 3 0.19

Carson Wentz QB PHI VvIND 155  9.69 Josh Reynolds WR LAR vVLAC 71 444

Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 113 7.06 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS v GNB 0 0.00

Brandin Cooks WR LAR VLAC 202 12.63 Daniel Carlson K OAK @MIA 104 6.50

Tyler Lockett WR SEA vDAL 167 10.44

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @CLE 3 0.19 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

Dustin Hopkins K WAS v GNB 143 8.94

Dan Quinn HC ATL vNOR 7 0.44 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @WAS 238 14.88 *

Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @CLE 118 7.38 *

. Keenan Allen WR LAC @LAR 206 12.88 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Amari Cooper WR DAL @SEA 170 1063 *

Sam Darnold QB NYJ @CLE 119 7.44 * Allen Robinson WR CHI @ARI 125 7.81 *

Chris Carson RB SEA vDAL 187 11.69 * Ryan Succop K TEN @JAC 140 875 *

Antonio Callaway WR CLE vNYJ 98 6.13 * Jared Goff QB LAR VLAC 242 15.13

Michael Gallup WR DAL @SEA 79 4.94 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC VTEN 88 5.50

D.J. Moore WR CAR vCIN 140 875 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL vDEN 100 6.25

Evan Engram TE NYG @HOU 98 6.13 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM VvPIT 130 8.13

Derrius Guice RB WAS v GNB 0 0.00 Robert Woods WR LAR vVLAC 215 13.44

DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @MIA 14 0.88 Brett Maher K DAL @SEA 161 10.06

Ricardo Louis WR CLE vNYJ 0 0.00 Andy Reid HC KAN v SFO 12 0.75

Dante Pettis WR SFO @KAN 79 4.94

Justin Watson WR TAM vPIT 0 0.00

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL vDEN 52 325 *

Christian Kirk WR ARI vCHI 98 6.13 *

Anthony Miller WR CHI @ARI 72  4.50 *

Taywan Taylor WR TEN @JAC 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA v OAK 27 169 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARI v CHI 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB @WAS 4 0.25

John Kelly RB LAR VLAC 12 0.75

J'Mon Moore WR GNB @WAS 1 0.06

Auden Tate WR CIN @CAR 4 0.25

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @SEA 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 200 12.50 *

David Johnson RB ARI v CHI 197 1231 *

Kenny Golladay WR DET vNWE 176 11.00 *

Jarvis Landry WR CLE vNYJ 171 10.69 *

Travis Kelce TE KAN vSFO 228 1425 *

Adam Vinatieri K IND @PHI 145 9.06 *

Philip Rivers QB LAC @LAR 211 13.19

LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIN 102 6.38

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @KAN 67 4.19

Marvin Jones WR DET vNWE 87 5.44

Kenny Stills WR MIA v OAK 91 5.69

Caleb Sturgis K LAC @LAR 48 3.00

Mike Tomlin HC PIT @TAM 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI VvIND 29 181 IR

Richmond Capitals - Todd

Andrew Luck QB IND @PHI 243 15.19 *

Saquon Barkley RB NYG @HOU 295 18.44 *

Alfred Morris RB SFO @KAN 66 4.13 *

Demaryius Thomas WR HOU v NYG 114 7.13 *

Dede Westbrook WR JAC VTEN 133 831 *

Justin Tucker K BAL v DEN 190 11.88 *

Kirk Cousins QB MIN vBUF 212 13.25

Dalvin Cook RB MIN vBUF 128 8.00

Pierre Garcon WR SFO @KAN 44 2.75

Josh Gordon WR NWE @DET 122 7.63

Cameron Meredith WR NOR @ATL 18 1.13

Matt Bryant K ATL Vv NOR 124 7.75

John Harbaugh HC BAL vDEN 10 0.63

Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @KAN 0 0.00 IR

Spencer Ware RB KAN v SFO 62 388 IR

Julian Edelman WR NWE @DET 154 963 IR
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Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @OAK 184 1150 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU @IND 235 1469 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN v KAN 79 4.94 * Chris Godwin WR TAM @CHI 141 8.81 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN v KAN 182 11.38 * John Ross WR CIN @ATL 37 2.31 *
Corey Davis WR TEN v PHI 151 944 ~* James Washington ~ WR PIT vBAL 32 200 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS 87 5.44 * Mike Williams WR LAC vSFO 117 7.31 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vCIN 141 881 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI @TEN 56 350 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vBAL 61 381 Mason Rudolph QB PIT VvBAL 0 0.00
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF @GNB 4 0.25 T.J. Logan RB ARl v SEA 2 0.13
Jaleel Scott WR BAL @PIT 0 0.00
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @NYG 73 456
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @LAC 58 363 * .
Ronald Jones |l RB TAM @CHI 9 056 * Daytona Flyers - Brian
Sony Michel RB NWE v MIA 135 8.44 * Eli Manning QB NYG vNOR 201 12.56 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC Vv NYJ 27 1.69 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvDET 286 17.88 *
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN v KAN 39 244 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @NYG 234 1463 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v MIN 99 6.19 * Davante Adams WR GNB vBUF 236 14.75 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG vNOR 0 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v NOR 187 11.69 *
Trey Quinn WR WAS 13 0.81 Wil Lutz K NOR @NYG 177 11.06 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 89 5.56 Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 176 11.00
Aaron Jones RB GNB vBUF 134 8.38
Barker Bearkats - Brian Cole Beasley WR DAL vDET 108 6.75
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @LAR 175 10.94
Case Keenum QB DEN vKAN 169 10.56 * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v BAL 240 15.00
Todd Qurley RB LAR v MIN 274 17.13 * Jake Elliott K PHI @TEN 146 9.13
Ar?tonlo Brown WR PIT vBAL 225 14.06 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM @CHI 5 031
Will Fuller WR HOU @IND 84 525 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 102 638 IR
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DEN 270 16.88 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @IND 203 12.69 * .
Blake Bortles QB JAC VvNYJ 131 8.19 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 75 4.69 Josh Allen QB BUF @GNB 118 7.38 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @OAK 85 531 Austin Ekeler RB LAC vSFO 132 825 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @JAC 126 7.88 Keelan Cole WR JAC Vv NYJ 78 4.88 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @IND 268 16.75 Jordan Lasley WR BAL @PIT 0 000 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v MIA 163 10.19 Josh Malone WR CIN @ATL 2 0.13 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC VvNYJ 5 031 Harrison Butker K KAN @DEN 169 1056 *
Marlon Mack RB IND vHOU 147 9.19
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith )
Dak Prescott QB DAL vDET 193 1206 * Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Nick Chubb RB CLE @OAK 163 10.19 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvTAM 168 10.50 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @ARI 65 4.06 * Matt Breida RB SFO @LAC 147 9.19 *
Keke Coutee WR HOU @IND 46 2.88 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI vTAM 165 10.31 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v BUF 50 313 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET @DAL 119 7.44 *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @LAR 46 288 * Geronimo Allison WR GNB vBUF 50 313 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA @NWE 31 194 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VvSEA 51 319 *
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @IND 4 0.25 Josh Rosen QB ARl VSEA 70 4.38
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vBUF 89 556
Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @LAC 78 4.88
. David Moore WR SEA @ARI 74  4.63
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  vBAL 282 17.63 * Trent Taylor WR SFO @LAC 33 2.06
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvTAM 153 956 * Chad Williams WR ARl v SEA 25 156
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @OAK 178 11.13 * Javon Wims WR CHI vTAM 5 0.31
A.J. Green WR CIN  @ATL 118 738 * Noah Brown WR DAL vDET 7 044 IR
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v KAN 152 950 *
Matt Prater K DET @DAL 151 9.44 * . .
Tom Brady QB NWE vMIA 215 13.44 Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 288 18.00 Matthew Stafford QB DET @DAL 163 10.19 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @ATL 173 10.81 Tevin Coleman RB ATL vCIN 152 950 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK vCLE 122 7.63 Mike Evans WR TAM @CHI 255 15.94 *
Terrelle Pryor WR BUF @GNB 42 2.63 Julio Jones WR ATL vCIN 282 1763 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v MIN 151 9.44 Michael Thomas WR NOR @NYG 236 1475 *
Bill Belichick HC NWE v MIA 11 0.69 Robbie Gould K SFO @LAC 170 10.63 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vCLE 180 11.25
Colorado Avalanche - Keith Carlos Hyde RB JAC Vv NYJ 83 519
. Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSEA 124 7.75
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @DEN 306 19.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND vHOU 211 13.19
James Conner RB PIT VvBAL 217 13.56 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @TEN 140 8.75
Kenyan Dr.ake. RB MIA @NWE 144 9.00 * Graham Gano K CAR 93 581
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @DEN 57 356 * Jon Gruden HC OAK vCLE 4 025
Golden Tate WR PHI  @TEN 137 85 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 0 000 IR
Mason Crosby K GNB v BUF 170 10.63 * Joe Mixon RB CIN @ATL 209 13.06 IR
Cam Newton QB CAR 187 11.69
Adrian Peterson RB WAS 175 10.94
Paul Richardson WR WAS 42 2.63
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @DEN 91 5.69
0.J. Howard TE TAM @CHI 97 6.06
Brandon McManus K DEN v KAN 124 7.75
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @LAC 4 0.25
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @LAC 33 206 IR
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vCIN 11 069 IR
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Matt Ryan QB ATL vVvCIN 267 16.69 * Corey Clement RB PHI @TEN 58 363 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vSFO 203 1269 * Derrick Henry RB TEN v PHI 166 10.38 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 157 981 * Ito Smith RB ATL vCIN 60 375 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v MIN 202 12.63 * Zay Jones WR BUF @GNB 109 6.81 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @LAR 232 1450 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG vNOR 144 9.00 *
Chris Boswell K PIT vBAL 102 6.38 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN v KAN 116 7.25 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI @TEN 155 9.69 Samaje Perine RB WAS 3 0.19
Mark Ingram RB NOR @NYG 113 7.06 Josh Reynolds WR LAR v MIN 71 444
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ARI 167 10.44 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS 0 0.00
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @JAC 3 0.19 Daniel Carlson K OAK v CLE 104 6.50
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 112 7.00
Dustin Hopkins K WAS 143 8.94 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto
Dan Quinn HC ATL vCIN 7 044
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vBUF 238 1488 *

. Leonard Fournette RB JAC Vv NYJ 88 550 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Keenan Allen WR LAC VSFO 206 1288 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ @JAC 119 7.44 * Allen Robinson WR CHI VvTAM 125 7.81 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v CLE 14 088 * Robert Woods WR LAR v MIN 215 13.44 *
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @OAK 98 6.13 * Ryan Succop K TEN v PHI 140 875 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL vDET 79 494 * Jared Goff QB LAR v MIN 242 15.13
Dante Pettis WR SFO @LAC 79 4.94 * Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @JAC 118 7.38
Evan Engram TE NYG vNOR 98 6.13 * Amari Cooper WR DAL vDET 170 10.63
Derrius Guice RB WAS 0 0.00 Michael Crabtree WR BAL @PIT 100 6.25
Ricardo Louis WR CLE @OAK 0 0.00 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CHI 130 8.13
D.J. Moore WR CAR 140 8.75 Brett Maher K DAL v DET 161 10.06
Justin Watson WR TAM @CHI 0 0.00 Andy Reid HC KAN @DEN 12 0.75

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @PIT 52 3.25 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl v SEA 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI vTAM 72 450 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN v PHI 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @NWE 27 169 *
Zane Gonzalez K ARI v SEA 48  3.00 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB vBUF 4 0.25
John Kelly RB LAR v MIN 12 0.75
J'Mon Moore WR GNB vBUF 1 0.06
Auden Tate WR CIN @ATL 4 0.25
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL vDET 0 0.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR @NYG 200 12.50 *
David Johnson RB ARI v SEA 197 1231 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET @DAL 176 11.00 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @OAK 171 10.69 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 228 14.25 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v HOU 145  9.06 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC vSFO 211 13.19
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @GNB 102 6.38
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @LAC 67 4.19
Marvin Jones WR DET @DAL 87 5.44
Kenny Stills WR MIA @NWE 91 5.69
Caleb Sturgis K LAC v SFO 48  3.00
Mike Tomlin HC PIT VvBAL 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI @TEN 29 181 IR
Richmond Capitals - Todd

Andrew Luck QB IND vHOU 243 15.19 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vNOR 295 18.44 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE v MIA 122 7.63 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @IND 114 7.13 *
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VvNYJ 133 8.31 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 190 11.88 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN @LAR 212 13.25
Chris Carson RB SEA @ARI 187 11.69
Dalvin Cook RB MIN @LAR 128 8.00
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @LAC 44 2.75
Cameron Meredith WR NOR @NYG 18 1.13
Matt Bryant K ATL VvCIN 124 7.75
John Harbaugh HC BAL @PIT 10 0.63
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @LAC 0 0.00 IR
Spencer Ware RB KAN @DEN 62 388 IR
Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIA 154 9.63 IR
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Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Baker Mayfield QB CLE vBAL 184 1150 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU v DAL 235 1469 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @NYJ 79 494 * John Ross WR CIN vMIA 37 2.31 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @NYJ 182 11.38 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vWAS 73 456 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @BUF 151 944 ~* James Washington ~ WR PIT vATL 32 200 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @NOR 87 544 * Mike Williams WR LAC v OAK 117 731 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET vGNB 176 11.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI v MIN 56 350 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT VATL 61 381 Mason Rudolph QB PIT VATL 0 0.00
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF vTEN 4 025 T.J. Logan RB ARl @SFO 2 013
Chris Godwin WR TAM 141 881
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Jaleel Scott WR BAL @CLE 0 0.00
C.J. Beathard B SFO VARI 58 363 * .
Ronald Jones |l Ro TAM 9 056 * Daytona Flyers - Brian
Sony Michel RB NWE v IND 135 844 * Eli Manning QB NYG @CAR 201 1256 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC @KAN 27 169 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @HOU 286 17.88 *
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN @NYJ 39 244 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 234 1463 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR VvNYG 89 556 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @CAR 187 1169 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @CAR 0 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v ATL 240 15.00 *
Trey Quinn WR WAS @NOR 13 081 Wil Lutz K NOR v WAS 177 11.06 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 176 11.00
Barker Bearkats - Brian Aaron Jones RB GNB @DET 134 8.38
Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 236 14.75
Blake Bortles QB JAC @KAN 131 819 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 102 638
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 274 1713 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI 175 10.94
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvATL 225 14.06 * Jake Elliott K PHI vMIN 146 9.13
Tyreek Hill ' WR KAN vJAC 270 16.88 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM 5 031
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v DAL 268 16.75 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v DAL 203 1269 * .
Case Keenum QB DEN @NYJ 169 10.56 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 75 4.69 Josh Allen QB BUF VvTEN 118 7.38 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 85 531 Austin Ekeler RB LAC v OAK 132 825 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vDEN 126 7.88 Keelan Cole WR JAC @KAN 78 488 *
Will Fuller WR HOU v DAL 84 525 Jordan Lasley WR BAL @CLE 0 0.00 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v IND 163 10.19 Josh Malone WR CIN vMIA 2 013 =+
Doug Marrone HC JAC @KAN 5 031 Harrison Butker K KAN v JAC 169 1056 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @NWE 147 9.19
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith )
Dak Prescott QB DAL @HOU 193 12.06 * Fl’y Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Nick Chubb RB CLE vBAL 163 1019 * Josh Rosen QB ARl  @SFO 70 438 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA VLAR 65 4.06 * Matt Breida RB SFO VvARI 147  9.19 *
Keke Coutee WR HOU v DAL 46 288 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET vGNB 119 7.44 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @DET 50 313 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @DET 89 556 *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @PHI 46 288 * Kendrick Bourne WR SFO VARI 78 488 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA @CIN 31 194 Trent Taylor WR SFO VARI 33 206 *
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v DAL 4 0.25 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 168 10.50
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 165 10.31
Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Geronimo Allison WR GNB @DET 50 3.13
. David Moore WR SEA VLAR 74 4.63
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v ATL 282 1763 * Chad Williams WR ARl @SFO 25 156
Kargem Hunt RB CLE vBAL 178 1113 * Javon Wims WR CHI 5 031
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v NYG 288 18.00 * Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl @SFO 51  3.19
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vMIA 173 1081 * Noah Brown WR DAL @HOU 7 044 IR
Zach Ertz TE PHI  vMIN 196 1225 *
Matt Prater K DET v GNB 151 944 * . .
Tom Brady QB NWE vIND 215 13.44 Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto
Jordan Howard RB CHI 153 9.56 Matthew Stafford QB DET vGNB 163 1019 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vMIA 118 7.38 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @KAN 83 519 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK @LAC 122 7.63 Julio Jones WR ATL @PIT 282 17.63 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NYJ 152  9.50 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SEA 99 6.19 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SEA 151 9.44 Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 236 1475 *
Bill Belichick HC NWE vIND 11 0.69 Robbie Gould K SFO VARI 170 10.63 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @LAC 180 11.25
Colorado Avalanche - Keith Joe Mixon RB CIN vMIA 209 13.06
. Mike Evans WR TAM 255 15.94
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vJAC 306 19.13 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 124 7.75
James Conner RB PIT VvATL 217 1356 * T Y Hilton WR IND @NWE 211 13.19
Adrla}n Pet‘.arsc?n RB WAS @NOR 175 1094 ~* Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vMIN 140 875
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN vJAC 57 356 * Josh Lambo K JAC  @KAN 102 6.38
Golden Tate WR PHI v MIN 137 856 * Jon Gruden HC OAK @LAC 4 025
Mason Crosby K~ GNB @DET 170 1063 > Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VATL 0 000 IR
Cam Newton QB CAR VNYG 187 11.69
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CIN 144  9.00
Paul Richardson WR WAS @NOR 42 2.63
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vJAC 91 5.69
0.J. Howard TE TAM 97 6.06
Brandon McManus K DEN @NYJ 124 7.75
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO VARI 4 025
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VARI 33 206 IR
Devonta Freeman RB ATL Q@PIT 11 069 IR
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Matt Ryan QB ATL @PIT 267 16.69 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @BUF 166 10.38 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC v OAK 203 12.69 * Ito Smith RB ATL @PIT 60 3.75 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vWAS 113 7.06 * Zay Jones WR BUF VvTEN 109 6.81 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vVvLAR 167 10.44 * Josh Reynolds WR LAR @SEA 71 444 O~
Adam Thielen WR MIN @PHI 232 14.50 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @CAR 144 9.00 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @NOR 143 8.94 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @NYJ 116 7.25 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI v MIN 155  9.69 Corey Clement RB PHI v MIN 58 3.63
Lamar Miller RB HOU v DAL 157 9.81 Samaje Perine RB WAS @NOR 3 0.19
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @SEA 202 12.63 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @NOR 0 0.00
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ vDEN 3 0.19 Daniel Carlson K OAK @LAC 104 6.50
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vIND 112 7.00
Cody Parkey K CHI 144 9.00 Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto
Dan Quinn HC ATL @PIT 7 0.44
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DET 238 14.88 *
. Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @LAC 65 4.06 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @KAN 124 7.75 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ vDEN 119 7.44 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vOAK 206 12.88 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @LAC 14 0.88 * Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 215 13.44 *
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vBAL 98 6.13 * Ryan Succop K TEN @BUF 140 875 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL @HOU 79 4.94 * Jared Goff QB LAR @SEA 242 15.13
D.J. Moore WR CAR VNYG 140 8.75 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @HOU 170 10.63
Dante Pettis WR SFO VARI 79 4.94 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL @CLE 100 6.25
Derrius Guice RB WAS @NOR 0 0.00 DeSean Jackson WR TAM 130 8.13
Ricardo Louis WR CLE vBAL 0 0.00 Allen Robinson WR CHI 125 7.81
Justin Watson WR TAM 0 0.00 Brett Maher K DAL @HOU 161 10.06
Evan Engram TE NYG @CAR 98 6.13 Andy Reid HC KAN vJAC 12 0.75
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @KAN 88 550 IR
Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @CLE 52 3.25 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl @SFO 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI 72 450 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @BUF 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @CIN 27 169 *
Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @SFO 48 3.00 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB @DET 4 0.25
John Kelly RB LAR @SEA 12 0.75
J'Mon Moore WR GNB @DET 1 0.06
Auden Tate WR CIN v MIA 4 025
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @HOU 0 0.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd
Drew Brees QB NOR vWAS 200 12.50 *
David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 197 12.31 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vGNB 87 544 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vBAL 171 10.69 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @PIT 141 881 *
Dan Bailey K MIN  @PHI 119 744 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC vOAK 211 13.19
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvTEN 102 6.38
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO VARI 67 4.19
Kenny Stills WR MIA @CIN 91 5.69
Travis Kelce TE KAN vJAC 228 14.25
Adam Vinatieri K IND @NWE 145 9.06
Mike Tomlin HC PIT VvATL 9 0.56
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v MIN 29 181 IR
Richmond Capitals - Todd
Kirk Cousins QB MIN @PHI 212 13.25 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @CAR 295 18.44 *
John Brown WR BAL @CLE 117 7.31 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vIND 154 9.63 *
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @KAN 133 8.31 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 190 11.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @NWE 243 15.19
Chris Carson RB SEA VLAR 187 11.69
Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PHI 128 8.00
Josh Gordon WR NWE vIND 122 7.63
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vWAS 18 1.13
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU v DAL 114 7.13
Matt Bryant K ATL @PIT 124  7.75
John Harbaugh HC BAL @CLE 10 0.63
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO VARI 0 000 IR
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Week 6

Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike

Baker Mayfield QB CLE vVLAC 184 1150 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU vBUF 235 1469 *

Royce Freeman RB DEN vLAR 79 4.94 * Chris Godwin WR TAM @ATL 141 8.81 *

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN VLAR 182 11.38 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 73 456 *

Corey Davis WR TEN vBAL 151 944 ~* James Washington  WR PIT  @CIN 32 200 *

Josh Doctson WR WAS v CAR 87 5.44 * Mike Williams WR LAC @CLE 117 7.31 *

Kenny Golladay WR DET 176 11.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI @NYG 56 350 *

Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @CIN 61 381 Mason Rudolph QB PIT @CIN 0 0.00

Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF @HOU 4 0.25 T.J. Logan RB ARl @MIN 2 0.13
John Ross WR CIN VvPIT 37 2.31

Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Jaleel Scott WR BAL @TEN 0 0.00

C.J. Beathard QB SFO @GNB 58 363 * .

Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @ATL 9 056 * Daytona Flyers - Brian

Sony Michel RB NWE v KAN 135 8.44 * Eli Manning QB NYG vPHI 201 12.56 *

D.J. Chark WR JAC @DAL 27 1.69 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @MIA 165 10.31 *

DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN vLAR 39 244 * Davante Adams WR GNB v SFO 236 1475 *

Curtis Samuel WR CAR @WAS 89 5.56 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v PHI 187 11.69 *

Kyle Lauletta QB NYG vPHI 0 0.00 Stefon Diggs WR MIN VARI 175 10.94 *

Trey Quinn WR WAS v CAR 13 0.81 Jake Elliott K PHI  @NYG 146 9.13 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @OAK 176 11.00

Barker Bearkats - Brian Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vJAC 286 17.88
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 234 14.63

Blake Bortles QB JAC @DAL 131 8.19 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @OAK 102 6.38

Todd Gurley RB LAR @DEN 274 1713 * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @CIN 240 15.00

Robb)'/ Anderson WR NYJ VIND 126 788 * Wil Lutz K NOR 177 11.06

Antonio Brown' WR PIT @CIN 225 14.06 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM @ATL 5 031

DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v BUF 268 16.75 * Aaron Jones RB GNB vSFO 134 838 IR

Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v BUF 203 1269 *

Case Keenum B DEN VvLAR 169 10.56 .

Alex Collins (FgB BAL @TEN 75 4.69 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian

Duke Johnson RB CLE VvLAC 85 5.31 Josh Allen QB BUF @HOU 118 7.38 *

Will Fuller WR HOU v BUF 84 5.25 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @CLE 132 8.25 *

Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NWE 270 16.88 Marlon Mack RB IND @NYJ 147 9.19 *

Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v KAN 163 10.19 Keelan Cole WR JAC @DAL 78 488 *

Doug Marrone HC JAC @DAL 5 0.31 Josh Malone WR CIN VvPIT 2 0.13 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  @NWE 169 1056 *

Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Jordan Lasley WR BAL @TEN 0 0.00

Dak Prescott B DAL vJAC 193 12.06 * .

Nick Chubb (FgB CLE vVLAC 163 10.19 * Fl'y Road Krabs (DF) - Brian

Rashaad Penny RB SEA @OAK 65 4.06 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @MIA 168 10.50 *

Keke Coutee WR HOU v BUF 46 288 * Matt Breida RB SFO @GNB 147 919 *

Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v SFO 50 313 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB v SFO 89 556 *

Laquon Treadwell WR MIN VARI 46 288 * Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @GNB 78 488 *

Kalen Ballage RB MIA v CHI 31 194 David Moore WR SEA @OAK 74 463 *

D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vBUF 4 0.25 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl @MIN 51 319 *
Josh Rosen QB ARl  @MIN 70 438

Canton BU”dOgS - Mike Kerryon Johnson RB DET 119 7.44
Geronimo Allison WR GNB v SFO 50 3.13

Tom Brady QB NWE vKAN 215 1344 > Trent Taylor WR SFO @GNB 33 2.06

Kareem Hunt RB CLE vVLAC 178 1113 > Chad Williams WR ARl @MIN 25 156

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @WAS 288 18.00 * Javon Wims WR CHI @MIA 5 031

A.J. Green WR CIN vPIT 118 738 * Noah Brown WR DAL VJAC 7 044 IR

Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 196 12.25 *

Cairo Santos K TAM @ATL 81 506 * . .

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  @CIN 282 17.63 Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto

Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIA 153 9.56 Derek Carr QB OAK Vv SEA 180 11.25 *

Tyler Boyd WR CIN VvPIT 173 10.81 Joe Mixon RB CIN VvPIT 209 13.06 *

Jordy Nelson WR OAK v SEA 122 7.63 Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 255 15.94 *

Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v LAR 152 9.50 Julio Jones WR ATL VvTAM 282 1763 *

Matt Prater K DET 151 9.44 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DEN 99 6.19 *

Bill Belichick HC NWE vKAN 11 0.69 Robbie Gould K SFO @GNB 170 10.63 *

Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DEN 151 944 IR Matthew Stafford QB DET 163 10.19
Carlos Hyde RB JAC @DAL 83 5.19

Colorado Avalanche - Keith Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @MIN 124 7.75

. Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NYG 140 8.75

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @NWE 306 19.13 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 236 14.75

James Conner RB PIT @CIN 217 1356 * Josh Lambo K JAC @DAL 102  6.38

Adrla}n Pet‘.arsc?n RB WAS v CAR 175 10.94 * Jon Gruden HC OAK v SEA 4 025

Kelvin Benjamln WR KAN @NWE 57 356 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 0 000 IR

Sammy Watkins WR KAN = @NWE 91 569 T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 211 1319 IR

Mason Crosby K GNB v SFO 170 10.63 *

Cam Newton QB CAR @WAS 187 11.69

Kenyan Drake RB MIA v CHI 144  9.00

Paul Richardson WR WAS v CAR 42  2.63

Golden Tate WR PHI  @NYG 137 8.56

0.J. Howard TE TAM @ATL 97 6.06

Brandon McManus K DEN v LAR 124 7.75

Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @GNB 4 0.25

Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @GNB 33 206 IR

Devonta Freeman RB ATL vTAM 11 069 IR
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Louisiana Flash - Mike

Matt Ryan
Melvin Gordon
Brandin Cooks
Tyler Lockett
Adam Thielen
Cody Parkey
Carson Wentz
Mark Ingram
Lamar Miller
Rishard Matthews
Rob Gronkowski
Dustin Hopkins
Dan Quinn

QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K
QB
RB
RB
WR
TE
K
HC

ATL
LAC
LAR
SEA
MIN
CHI
PHI
NOR
HOU
NYJ
NWE
WAS
ATL

v TAM
@CLE
@DEN
@OAK
Vv ARI

@MIA
@NYG

v BUF
v IND
v KAN
v CAR
v TAM

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd

Sam Darnold

DeAndre Washington

Antonio Callaway
Michael Gallup
D.J. Moore
Dante Pettis
Derrius Guice
Ricardo Louis
Justin Watson
Evan Engram

0B
RB
WR

NYJ
OAK
CLE
DAL
CAR
SFO
WAS
CLE
TAM
NYG

v IND
v SEA
v LAC
v JAC
@WAS
@GNB
v CAR
v LAC
@ATL
v PHI

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon
Christian Kirk
Anthony Miller
J'Mon Moore
Taywan Taylor
Mike Gesicki
DeShone Kizer
John Kelly
Auden Tate
Cedrick Wilson
Zane Gonzalez

RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
QB
RB
WR
WR
K

BAL
ARI
CHI
GNB
TEN
MIA
GNB
LAR
CIN
DAL
ARI

@TEN
@MIN
@MIA
v SFO
v BAL
v CHI

v SFO
@DEN
v PIT

v JAC
@MIN

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Philip Rivers
David Johnson
Jarvis Landry
Calvin Ridley
Travis Kelce
Dan Bailey
Drew Brees
LeSean McCoy
Marquise Goodwin
Marvin Jones
Kenny Stills
Adam Vinatieri
Mike Tomlin
Jay Ajayi

QB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K
HC
RB

LAC
ARI
CLE
ATL
KAN
MIN
NOR
BUF
SFO
DET
MIA
IND
PIT
PHI

@CLE
@MIN
v LAC
v TAM
@NWE
Vv ARI

@HOouU
@GNB

v CHI

@NYJ
@CIN
@NYG

Richmond Capitals - Todd

Kirk Cousins
Saquon Barkley
Chris Carson

John Brown

Julian Edelman
Justin Tucker
Andrew Luck
Dalvin Cook

Josh Gordon
Cameron Meredith
Demaryius Thomas
Dede Westbrook
Matt Bryant

John Harbaugh
Jerick McKinnon

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
K
HC
RB

MIN
NYG
SEA
BAL
NWE
BAL
IND
MIN
NWE
NOR
HOU
JAC
ATL
BAL
SFO

Vv ARI
v PHI
@OAK
@TEN
v KAN
@TEN
@NYJ
Vv ARI
v KAN

v BUF
@DAL
v TAM
@TEN
@GNB

267
203
202
167
232
144
155
113
157

112

212
295
187
117
154
190
243
128
122

114
133
124

16.69
12.69
12.63
10.44
14.50
9.00
9.69
7.06
9.81
0.19
7.00
8.94
0.44

7.44
0.88
6.13
4.94
8.75
4.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.13

3.25
6.13
4.50
0.06
4.63
1.69
0.25
0.75
0.25
0.00
3.00

13.19
1231
10.69
8.81
14.25
7.44
12.50
6.38
4.19
5.44
5.69
9.06
0.56
1.81

13.25
18.44
11.69
7.31
9.63
11.88
15.19
8.00
7.63
1.13
7.13
8.31
7.75
0.63
0.00

* ok ok ok k ok

O A

O

O

Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Corey Clement
Derrick Henry

Ito Smith

Zay Jones
Sterling Shepard
Courtland Sutton
Samaje Perine
Josh Reynolds
ArDarius Stewart
Daniel Carlson

PHI
TEN
ATL
BUF
NYG
DEN
WAS
LAR
WAS
OAK

Vegas Dark Knights (H)

Aaron Rodgers
Marshawn Lynch
T.J. Yeldon
Keenan Allen
Robert Woods
Ryan Succop
Jared Goff
Amari Cooper
Michael Crabtree
DeSean Jackson
Allen Robinson
Brett Maher
Andy Reid
Leonard Fournette

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K
0B
WR
WR
WR
WR
K
HC
RB

GNB
OAK
JAC

LAC
LAR
TEN
LAR
DAL
BAL
TAM
CHI

DAL
KAN
JAC

@NYG
v BAL

v TAM
@HOU
v PHI

v LAR

v CAR
@DEN
v CAR
v SEA

- Auto

v SFO
v SEA
@DAL
@CLE
@DEN
v BAL
@DEN
v JAC
@TEN
@ATL
@MIA
v JAC
@NWE
@DAL

58
166
60
109
144
116
3
71
0
104

238

124
206
215
140
242
170
100
130
125
161

12

88

3.63
10.38
3.75
6.81
9.00
7.25
0.19
4.44
0.00
6.50

14.88
4.06
7.75

12.88

13.44
8.75

15.13

10.63
6.25
8.13
7.81

10.06
0.75
5.50

* ok ok ok k ok

* ok ok ok k ok
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Week 7 Devonta Freeman RB ATL vNYG 11 069 IR
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @TAM 184 1150 Deshaun Watson QB HOU @JAC 235 1469 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @ARI 79 494~ Chris Godwin WR TAM vCLE 141 881 *
Phi"ip Lindsay RB DEN @ARI 182 11.38 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @BAL 73 4.56 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @LAC 151 9.44 * James Washington WR PIT 32 2.00 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS v DAL 87 544 * Mike Williams WR LAC VTEN 17 731 ¢
Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIA 176 11.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI VvCAR 56 3.50 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 61 3.81 Mason Rudolph B PIT 0  0.00
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF @IND 4 025 T.J. Logan P SB ARl v DEN 2 013
John Ross WR CIN @KAN 37 2.31
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Jaleel Scott WR BAL vNOR 0 000
C.J. Beathard QB SFO VLAR 58 3.63 * .
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM vCLE 9 056 * Daytona Flyers - Brian
Sony Michel RB NWE @CHI 135 8.44 * Eli Manning QB NYG @ATL 201 12.56 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC vHOU 27 169 Tarik Cohen RB CHI vNWE 165 1031 *
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN @ARI 39 2.44 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 286 17.88 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @PHI 89 556 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @ATL 187 1169 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @ATL 0 0.00 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @NYJ 175 10.94 *
Trey Quinn WR WAS v DAL 13 081 Jake Elliott K PHI VCAR 146 913 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 176 11.00
Barker Bearkats - Brian Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BAL 234 14.63
Blake Bortles QB JAC vHOU 131 819 * g?‘éa”ée Qd?‘ms wg SENE igg 12'22
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 274 1713  * 9 Balowin :
Keelan Cole WR JAC vHOU 78 488 * Ju_Ju Smith-Schuster WR PIT 240 15.00
Tyreek Hil WR KAN vCIN 270 1688 * \IIDViIrlkLIg;[)Zetter ﬁ c _'F'SS ?gfé 17; 13'2613
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 268 16.75 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 134 8.38 IR
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @CHI 163 10.19 * )
Case Keenum QB DEN @ARI 169 10.56 .
Alex Collins RB BAL vNOR 75 4.60 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Duke Johnson RB CLE @TAM 85 5.31 Josh Allen QB BUF @IND 118 7.38 *
C\?ltlor;iouBrown wg EilcT)u @IAC 23‘51 1451-2653 Austin Ekeler RB LAC VTEN 132 825 *
1 Fuller - Marlon Mack RB IND VvBUF 147 919 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @JAC 203 12.69 Jordan Lasley WR BAL vNOR 0 000 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC vHOU 5 031 Josh Malone WR CIN @KAN 2 013 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ v MIN 126 7.88 IR Harrison Butker K KAN v CIN 169 10.56 *
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 193 12.06 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvNWE 168 1050 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE @TAM 163 1019 = Matt Breida RB SFO VLAR 147 919 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 65 4.06 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET @MIA 119 744 =
Keke Coutee WR HOU @JAC 46 288 * Trent Taylor WR SFO VLAR 33 206 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB 50 3.13 * Chad Williams WR ARl vDEN 25 1.56 *
Laguon Treadwell ~~ WR MIN ~ @NYJ 46 288 ¢ Ricky Seals-Jones ~TE ARl vDEN 51 319 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA VvDET 31 194 Josh Rosen QB ARl VvDEN 70 4.38
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @JAC 4 0.25 Jamaal Williams RB GNB 89 5.56
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 50 3.3
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Kendrick Bourne WR SFO vVLAR 78 4.88
Tom Brady QB NWE @CHI 215 1344 * David Moore WR  SEA 74 463
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @TAM 178 11.13 * Javon Wims WR CHI v NWE 5 o3

o Noah Brown WR DAL @WAS 7 044 IR

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @PHI 288 18.00 *

A.J. Green WR CIN @KAN 118 7.38 = . .

Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ARI 152 950 * Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto

Matt Prater K DET @MIA 151 944 ~ Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIA 163 1019 *

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 282 17.63 Joe Mixon RB CIN @KAN 209 13.06 *

Jordan Howard RB CHI v NWE 153 956 Mike Evans WR TAM v CLE 255 1594  *

Tyler Boyd WR CIN @KAN 173 1081 Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VvCAR 140 875 *

Jordy Nelson WR OAK 122 7.63 Julio Jones WR ATL VNYG 282 17.63 *

Zach Ertz TE PHI vCAR 196 12.25 Robbie Gould K SFO VLAR 170 10.63 *

Cairo Santos K TAM v CLE 81 5.06 Derek Carr QB OAK 180 11.25

Bill Belichick HC NWE @CHI 11  0.69 Carlos Hyde RB JAC vHOU 83 5.19

Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SFO 151 9.44 IR Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vDEN 124  7.75
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SFO 99 6.19

Colorado Avalanche - Keith Michael Thomas WR NOR @BAL 236 14.75

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v CIN 306 19.13 * jgihGLrﬁr;f: ﬁc éAACK v HOU 102 g-gg

Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvDET 144  9.00 * . :

. Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0 000 IR
Adrian Peterson RB WAS v DAL 175 10.94 * TY Hilton WR IND vBUF 211 1319 IR
Golden Tate WR PHI v CAR 137 856 * :

0.J. Howard TE TAM VvCLE 97 6.06 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @ARI 124 7.75 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @PHI 187 11.69
James Conner RB PIT 217 13.56
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN v CIN 57 3.56
Paul Richardson WR WAS v DAL 42 2.63
Sammy Watkins WR KAN v CIN 91 5.69
Mason Crosby K GNB 170 10.63
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO VLAR 4 025
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VLAR 33 206 IR
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Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Louisiana Flash - Mike Derrick Henry RB TEN @LAC 166 1038 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL VNYG 267 1669 * Ito Smith RB ATL VNYG 60 375~
Mark Ingram RB NOR @BAL 113 7.06 * Zay Jones WR BUF  @IND 109 681 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @SFO 202 1263 * Josh Reynolds WR LAR  @SFO 144
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI vNWE 113 7.06 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ATL 144 9.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @NYJ 230 1450 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @ARI 116 7.25 *
Cody Parkey K CHI v NWE 144 900 * Corey_CIem_ent RB PHI v CAR 58 3.63
e Gt vow i oe et T
Melvin Gordon RB LAC VvTEN 203 12.69 X '
Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 157 981 Daniel Carlson K OAK 104 6.50
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 167 10.44 .
Rishard Matthews ~ WR NYJ v MIN 3 019 Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v DAL 143 8.94 Jared Goff QB LAR @SFO 242 1513 *
Dan Quinn HC ATL VNYG 7 044 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vHOU 124 775 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CH| 112 7.00 IR Keenan Allen WR LAC VTEN 206 12.88 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM vCLE 130 8.13 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Robert Woods WR LAR @SFO 215 1344 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ VMIN 119 744 * Ryan Succop K TEN @LAC 140 875 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK 14 088 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 238 14.88
Antonio Callaway ~ WR CLE @TAM 98 613 * Marshawn Lynch  RB = OAK 65 4.06
Michael Gallup WR DAL @WAS 79 494 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @WAS 170 10.63
D.J. Moore WR CAR @PHI 140 875 * Michael C_rabtree WR BAL Vv NOR 100 6.25
Evan Engram TE NYG @ATL 98 613 * Allen Robinson WR CHI v NWE 125 7.81
Derrius Guice RB WAS v DAL 0 000 Brett Maher K DAL @WAS 161 10.06
Ricardo Louis WR CLE @TAM 0 000 Andy Reid HC KAN vCIN 12075
Dante Pettis WR SFO VLAR 79 494 Leonard Fournette RB JAC vHOU 88 550 IR
Justin Watson WR TAM v CLE 0 0.00

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL vNOR 52 325 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl vDEN 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI v NWE 72 450 *
J'Mon Moore WR GNB 1 006 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @LAC 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA VvDET 27 169 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB 4 025
John Kelly RB LAR @SFO 12 0.75
Auden Tate WR CIN @KAN 4 025
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @WAS 0 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARl v DEN 48  3.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Philip Rivers QB LAC VvTEN 211 1319 *
David Johnson RB ARl v DEN 197 1231 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @IND 102 6.38 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @TAM 171 10.69 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vCIN 228 1425 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v BUF 145 9.06 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @BAL 200 12.50
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO VLAR 67 4.19
Marvin Jones WR DET @MIA 87 544
Calvin Ridley WR ATL VvNYG 141 8381
Kenny Stills WR MIA vDET 91 5.69

Dan Bailey K MIN  @NYJ 119 7.44
Mike Tomlin HC PIT 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI v CAR 29 181 IR
Richmond Capitals - Todd

Kirk Cousins QB MIN @NYJ 212 1325 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @ATL 295 18.44 *
John Brown WR BAL v NOR 117 7.31 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @CHI 154 963 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @CHI 122 7.63 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v NOR 190 1188 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vBUF 243 15.19
Chris Carson RB SEA 187 11.69
Dalvin Cook RB MIN  @NYJ 128 8.00
Cameron Meredith WR NOR @BAL 18 1.13
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @JAC 114 7.13
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 133 831
Matt Bryant K ATL Vv NYG 124 7.75
John Harbaugh HC BAL VvNOR 10 0.63
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO VLAR 0 000 IR
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Week 8 Devonta Freeman RB ATL 11 069 IR
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @PIT 184 1150 Deshaun Watson QB HOU vMIA 235 1469 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vCLE 61 381 * Chris Godwin WR TAM @CIN 141 881 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 151 944 ~ Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @MIN 73 456 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @NYG 87 544 * James Washington WR PIT v CLE 32 200 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET vSEA 176 11.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 117 7.31 *
Ray-Ray McCloud ~ WR BUF v NWE 4 025 ~ Dallas Goedert TE PHI @JAC 56 350 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @KAN 79 494 Mason Rudolph QB PIT VCLE 0 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 141 8.81 T.J. Logan RB ARl vSFO 2 013
John Ross WR CIN vTAM 37 231
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Jaleel Scott WR BAL @CAR 0 000
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @ARI 58 3.63 * .
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @CIN 9 056 * Daytona Flyers - Brian
Sony Michel RB NWE @BUF 135 844 = Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvNYJ 168 1050 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC v PHI 27 169 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI vNYJ 165 10.31 *
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN @KAN 39 2.44 * Davante Adams WR GNB @LAR 236 14.75 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vBAL 89 556 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN v NOR 175 10.94 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG vWAS 0 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CLE 240 1500 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v GNB 99 6.19 Wil Lutz K NOR @N”N 177 11.06 *
Trey Quinn WR WAS @NYG 13 081 Russell Wilson QB SEA @DET 176 11.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 286 17.88
Barker Bearkats - Brian Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIN 234 14.63
. Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DET 102 6.38
.?L%k(fgsrrliis Sg iﬁg xEHN'B ;3‘11 13:13 ) Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v WAS 187 11.69
Antonio Brown WR PIT VCLE 225 1406 * J?‘kke Elliott K c PHI @JCAC 146 g'f
skl RGN OEN 0 lam o v R
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v MIA 268 16.75 * Aaron Jongs RB GNB @LAR 134 8.38 IR
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @BUF 163 10.19 * :
Case Keenum QB DEN @KAN 169 10.56 .
Alex Collins RB BAL @CAR 75 4.60 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Duke Johnson RB CLE @PIT 85 5.31 Josh Allen QB BUF vNWE 118 7.38 *
Keelan Cole WR JAC v PHI 78 4.88 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 132 8.25 *
Will Fuller WR HOU v MIA 84 5.25 Marlon Mack RB IND @OAK 147 9.19 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v MIA 203 12.69 Jordan Lasley WR BAL @CAR 0 0.00 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC vPHI 5 031 Josh Malone WR CIN vTAM 2 013 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CHI 126 788 IR Harrison Butker K  KAN vDEN 169 1056 *
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Dak Prescott QB DAL 193 12.06 * Josh Rosen QB ARl VSFO 70 438 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE @P|T 163 10.19 * Matt Breida RB SFO @AR| 147 9.19 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @DET 65 406 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET vSEA 119 744 =
Keke Coutee WR HOU vMIA 46 288 * Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @ARI 78 488 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @LAR 50 3.13 * David Moore WR SEA @DET 74  4.63 *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v NOR 46 2.88 * Chad Williams WR ARl v SFO 25 1.56 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA  @HOU 31 194 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @LAR 89 556
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vMIA 4 025 Geronimo Allison WR GNB @LAR 50 3.13
Trent Taylor WR SFO @ARI 33 2.06
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Javon Wims WR CHI vNYJ 5 031
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CLE 282 1763 * Eg’;‘g gfoa\‘"vsrfo“es JVER gi:_ v SFO 5% 3'12 .
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @PIT 178 1113 * :
A.J. Green WR CIN vTAM 118 7.38 = . .
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 152 950 * Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto
Zach Ertz TE PHI  @JAC 196 1225 = Matthew Stafford QB DET vVSEA 163 10.19 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v GNB 151 9.44 * Joe Mixon RB CIN v TAM 209 13.06 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 215 13.44 Mike Evans WR TAM @CIN 255 1594  *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v NYJ 153 9.56 T Y Hilton WR IND @OAK 211 13.19 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v BAL 288 18.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 236 14.75 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vTAM 173 1081 Robbie Gould K SFO @ARI 170 10.63 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK vIND 122 7.63 Derek Carr QB OAK VIND 180 11.25
Matt Prater K DET v SEA 151 9.44 Carlos Hyde RB JAC v PHI 83 5.19
Bill Belichick HC NWE @BUF 1 069 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vSFO 124  7.75
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @JAC 140 8.75
Colorado Avalanche - Keith Julio Jones WR ATL 282 17.63
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v DEN 306 19.13 * jgiogrt"é’:rzs ﬁ c gXJK S‘Dlﬁg' 172 13'22
James Conner RB PIT VCLE 217 1356 * ' :
Adrian Peterson RB WAS @NYG 175 1094 * Le'veon Bell RB PIT vCLE 0 000 IR
Golden Tate WR PHI @JAC 137 856 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN v DEN 91 569 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @LAR 170 10.63 *
Cam Newton QB CAR VBAL 187 11.69
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @HOU 144  9.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN v DEN 57 3.56
Paul Richardson WR WAS @NYG 42 2.63
0.J. Howard TE TAM @CIN 97 6.06
Brandon McManus K DEN @KAN 124 7.75
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @ARI 4 025
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @ARI 33 206 IR
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Louisiana Flash - Mike

Carson Wentz
Mark Ingram
Lamar Miller
Brandin Cooks
Adam Thielen
Dustin Hopkins
Matt Ryan
Melvin Gordon
Taylor Gabriel
Tyler Lockett
Rishard Matthews
Cody Parkey
Dan Quinn

Rob Gronkowski

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K
HC
TE

PHI
NOR
HOU
LAR
MIN
WAS
ATL
LAC
CHI
SEA
NYJ
CHI
ATL
NWE

@JAC
@MIN
v MIA

v GNB
v NOR
@NYG

v NYJ
@DET
@CHI
v NYJ

@BUF

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd

Sam Darnold

DeAndre Washington

Antonio Callaway
Michael Gallup
D.J. Moore

Evan Engram
Derrius Guice
Ricardo Louis
Dante Pettis
Justin Watson

QB
RB
WR

NYJ
OAK
CLE
DAL
CAR
NYG
WAS
CLE
SFO
TAM

@CHI
v IND
@PIT

v BAL
v WAS
@NYG
@PIT
@ARI
@CIN

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon
Christian Kirk
Anthony Miller
J'Mon Moore
Taywan Taylor
Mike Gesicki
DeShone Kizer
John Kelly
Auden Tate
Cedrick Wilson
Zane Gonzalez

RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
QB
RB
WR
WR
K

BAL
ARI
CHI
GNB
TEN
MIA
GNB
LAR
CIN
DAL
ARI

@CAR
v SFO
v NYJ

@LAR

@Hou
@LAR
v GNB
v TAM

v SFO

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees
David Johnson
Phillip Lindsay
Jarvis Landry
Travis Kelce
Dan Bailey
Philip Rivers
LeSean McCoy
Devin Funchess
Marquise Goodwin
Marvin Jones
Adam Vinatieri
Mike Tomlin
Jay Ajayi

QB
RB
RB
WR
TE
K
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K
HC
RB

NOR
ARI
DEN
CLE
KAN
MIN
LAC
BUF
CAR
SFO
DET
IND
PIT
PHI

@MIN
v SFO
@KAN
@PIT
v DEN
v NOR

v NWE
v BAL
@ARI
v SEA
@OAK
v CLE
@JAC

Richmond Capitals - Todd

Kirk Cousins
Saquon Barkley
Chris Carson

John Brown

Josh Gordon
Justin Tucker
Andrew Luck
Julian Edelman
Cameron Meredith
Demaryius Thomas
Dede Westbrook
Matt Bryant

John Harbaugh
Dalvin Cook
Jerick McKinnon

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K
QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
K
HC
RB
RB

MIN
NYG
SEA
BAL
NWE
BAL
IND
NWE
NOR
HOU
JAC
ATL
BAL
MIN
SFO

v NOR
v WAS
@DET
@CAR
@BUF
@CAR
@OAK
@BUF
@MIN
v MIA

v PHI

@CAR
v NOR
@ARI

155
113
157
202
232
143
267
203
113
167

144

112

52

72

74
27

12

N

212
295
187
117
122
190
243
154

114
133
124

128
0

9.69
7.06
9.81
12.63
14.50
8.94
16.69
12.69
7.06
10.44
0.19
9.00
0.44
7.00

7.44
0.88
6.13
4.94
8.75
6.13
0.00
0.00
4.94
0.00

3.25
6.13
4.50
0.06
4.63
1.69
0.25
0.75
0.25
0.00
3.00

12.50
12.31
11.38
10.69
14.25
7.44
13.19
6.38
5.56
4.19
5.44
9.06
0.56
181

13.25
18.44
11.69
7.31
7.63
11.88
15.19
9.63
1.13
7.13
8.31
7.75
0.63
8.00
0.00

* Ok ok k¥

* Ok ok % ok ¥ * Ok ok k k %

* Ok ok % ok ¥

* Ok ok % ok ¥

IR
IR
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Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Derrick Henry
Zay Jones

Josh Reynolds
Sterling Shepard
Courtland Sutton
Daniel Carlson
Corey Clement
Samaje Perine
Ito Smith
ArDarius Stewart

RB

WR
WR
WR
WR

TEN

BUF v NWE
LAR v GNB
NYG v WAS
DEN @KAN
OAK v IND
PHI  @JAC
WAS @NYG
ATL

WAS @NYG

Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto

Aaron Rodgers
James White
T.J. Yeldon
DeSean Jackson
Robert Woods
Aldrick Rosas
Jared Goff
Keenan Allen
Amari Cooper
Michael Crabtree
Allen Robinson
Brett Maher
Ryan Succop
Andy Reid
Leonard Fournette
Marshawn Lynch

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K
0B
WR
WR

GNB @LAR
NWE @BUF
JAC v PHI
TAM  @CIN
LAR v GNB
NYG v WAS
LAR v GNB
LAC

DAL

BAL @CAR
CHI v NYJ
DAL

TEN

KAN v DEN
JAC v PHI
OAK v IND

166

238
167
124
130
215
169
242
206
170
100
125
161
140

88
65

10.38
6.81
4.44
9.00
7.25
6.50
3.63
0.19
3.75
0.00

14.88
10.44
7.75
8.13
13.44
10.56
15.13
12.88
10.63
6.25
7.81
10.06
8.75
0.75
5.50
4.06

* ok ok ok k ok

* ok ok ok k ok

IR
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Week 9 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO vOAK 33 206 IR
ee Devonta Freeman ~ RB ATL @WAS 11 069 IR
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd
Baker Mayfield QB CLE VvKAN 184 1150 * Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Corey Davis WR TEN @DAL 151 944 = Deshaun Watson QB HOU @DEN 235 1469 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS vATL 87 5.44 * Chris Godwin WR TAM @CAR 141 8.81 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 176 11.00 i Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vLAR 73 456 *
Ray-Ray McCloud ~ WR BUF v CHI 4 025 James Washington ~WR PIT ~ @BAL 32 200 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @WAS 141 8.81 * Mike Williams WR LAC @SEA 117 7.31 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN vHOU 79 4.94 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 56 3.50 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @BAL 61 381 Mason Rudolph QB PIT @BAL 0  0.00
T.J. Logan RB ARI 2 013
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto John Ross WR CIN 37 231
C.J. Beathard QB SFO vOAK 58 363 * Jaleel Scott WRBAL vPIT 0 000
Sony Michel RB NWE v GNB 135 844 * .
D.J. Chark WR JAC 27 169 * Daytona Flyers - Brian
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN vHOU 39 244 * Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAC 176 11.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NOR 99 619 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VTEN 286 17.88 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vTAM 89 556 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @NWE 134 8.38 *
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG 0 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NOR vLAR 234 1463 *
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @CAR 9 056 Davante Adams WR GNB @NWE 236 1475 ¢
Trey Quinn WR WAS vATL 13 081 Wil Lutz K NOR VLAR 177 11.06 *
. Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @BUF 168 10.50
Barker Bearkats - Brian Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAC 102 6.38
Case Keenum OB DEN vHOU 169 1056 * Odell Beckham Jr. . WR NYG 187 1169
. Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 175 10.94
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 274 17.13 X
. . JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @BAL 240 15.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 225 14.06 Jake Elliott K PHI 146 913
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @CLE 270 16.88 * ake tlio :
. . Dirk Koetter HC TAM @CAR 5 031
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @DEN 268 16.75 Eli M X B NYG 201 1256 IR
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v GNB 163 1019 * tManning Q :
Blake Bortles QB JAC 131 8.19 .
Alex Collins RB BAL VPIT 75 4.60 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Duke Johnson RB CLE vKAN 85 5.31 Josh Allen QB BUF VCHI 118 7.38 *
Keelan Cole WR JAC 78 488 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @SEA 132 825 *
TyreII Williams WR LAC @SEA 108 6.75 Marlon Mack RB IND 147 9.19 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @DEN 203 12.69 Jordan Lasley WR BAL VPIT 0 0.00 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC 5 031 Josh Malone WR CIN 2 013 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @MIA 126 7.88 IR Harrison Butker K KAN @CLE 169 10.56 *
Will Fuller WR HOU @DEN 84 525 IR
. Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith MaZBreida F(eB )SFO v OAK 147 919 *
Df’:lk Prescott QB DAL VTEN 193 12.06 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @BUF 165 10:31 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE vKAN 163 10.19 i Kerryon Johnson RB DET @MIN 119 744 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA VLAC 65 4.06 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @NWE 89 556 *
Keke Coutee WR HOU @DEN 46 288 ¥ Kendrick Bourne WR SFO v OAK 78 488 *
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @NWE 50 3.13 * David Moore WR SEA vLAC 74 4.63 *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v DET 46  2.88 * Josh Rosen QB ARI 70 4.38
Kalen Ballage RB  MIA v NYJ 31 194 Geronimo Allison WR GNB @NWE 50 3.13
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @DEN 4 025 Trent Taylor WR SFO v OAK 33  2.06
. Chad Williams WR ARI 25 1.56
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Javon Wims WR CHI @BUF 5 031
. Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARI 51 3.19
Tom Brady QB NWE v GNB 215 1344 7 Noah Brown WR DAL vTEN 7 044 R
Jordan Howard RB CHI @BUF 153 9.56
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vKAN 178 11.13 * . .
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v TAM 288 18.00 * Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v HOU 152 950 ~ Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 163 10.19 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NOR 151 944 ~ Latavius Murray RB MIN vDET 97 6.06 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  @BAL 282 17.63 Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 255 1594  *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 173 10.81 Julio Jones WR ATL @WAS 282 1763 *
A.J. Green WR CIN 118 7.38 Michael Thomas WR NOR VLAR 236 1475 %
Jordy Nelson WR OAK @SFO 122 7.63 Robbie Gould K SFO vOAK 170 1063 *
f/lact{1 PE ntz lE EEIT @MIN 12? 1§'ii Derek Carr QB OAK @SFO 180 11.25
art Frater . Carlos Hyde RB JAC 83 5.19
Bill Belichick HC NWE v GNB 11 0.69 Dion Lewis RB TEN @DAL 122 7.63
. Joe Mixon RB CIN 209 13.06
Colorado Avalanche - Keith Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 124 775
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @CLE 306 19.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND 211 13.19
. Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 140 8.75
James Conner RB PIT @BAL 217 1356
. . Jason Myers K NYJ @MIA 178 11.13
Adrian Peterson RB WAS v ATL 175 10.94 Jon Grud HC OAK SFO 4 025
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @CLE 91 569 * LOQ/ ru g”” A @BAL o 000 IR
0.J. Howard TE TAM @CAR 97 606 * eveon be @ :
Mason Crosby K GNB @NWE 170 10.63 *
Cam Newton QB CAR vTAM 187 11.69
Kenyan Drake RB MIA Vv NYJ 144  9.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @CLE 57 3.56
Paul Richardson WR WAS vATL 42 2.63
Golden Tate WR PHI 137 8.56
Brandon McManus K DEN v HOU 124 7.75
Kyle Shanahan HC SFO v OAK 4 025
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Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Louisiana Flash - Mike Derrick Henry RB TEN @DAL 166 1038 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @WAS 267 16.69 * Samaj_e Perine RB WAS vATL 3 0.19 :
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @SEA 203 1269 * 'Z“; S;:‘)';ZS \ljv?:z QS‘F ?CV\:'/TS 188 g'gi N
Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 157 9.81 * Y : )
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 202 12.63 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN v HOU 116 7.25
Adam Thielen WR MIN vDET 232 1450 * Daniel Carlson K~ OAK @SFO 104 650 =
Dustin Hopkins K  WAS vATL 143 894 * Corey Clement RB  PHI 58 363
Carson Wentz QB PHI 155 9.69 Josh_ Reynolds WR LAR @NOR 71 444
Mark Ingram RB NOR vLAR 113 7.06 Sterling Shepard WR NYG 144 9.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vLAC 167 10.44 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS vATL 0 0.00
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @MIA 3 019 .
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vGNB 112 7.00 Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto
Cody Parkey K~ CH @BUF 144 9.00 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @NWE 238 14.88 *
Dan Quinn HC ATL @WAS 7 044 James White RB NWE vGNB 167 1044 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @SEA 206 12.88 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd DeSean Jackson ~~ WR TAM @CAR 130 813 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ @MIA 119 744 * Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 215 13.44 :
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @SFO 14 088 * JB:fgd'\ga:f?r gB B/:F'; ‘é@T,\‘EONR ;f’é ig'gg
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vKAN 98 6.13 * T.J. Yeldon RB  JAC 124 7'75
Michael Gallup WR DAL VvTEN 79 494 > - ’
D.J. Moore WR CAR vTAM 140 875 * Amari Cooper WR DAL VvTEN 170 10.63
Evan Engram TE NYG 08 613 * Michael C_rabtree WR BAL VvPIT 100 6.25
Derrius Guice RB WAS vATL 0 000 Allen Robinson WR CHI @BUF 125 7.81
Ricardo Louis WR CLE vKAN 0 000 /Fizz; 22%"0” ﬁ c ;i',\\‘l ggf'é 1‘1‘2 g';g
Dante Pettis WR SFO vOAK 79 4.94 ‘
Justin Watson WR TAM @CAR 0 000 Leonard Fournette RB JAC 88 550 IR
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @SFO 65 4.06 IR

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VvPIT 52 325 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI @BUF 72 450 *
J'Mon Moore WR GNB @NWE 1 006 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @DAL 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA VvNYJ 27 169 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB @NWE 4 025
John Kelly RB LAR @NOR 12 0.75
Auden Tate WR CIN 4 025
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL VvTEN 0 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARI 48  3.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR VLAR 200 12.50 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN v HOU 182 11.38 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 89 556 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vKAN 171 10.69 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @CLE 228 1425 *
Dan Bailey K MIN v DET 119 744 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @SEA 211 13.19
David Johnson RB ARI 197 1231
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v CHI 102 6.38
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO v OAK 67 4.19
Marvin Jones WR DET @MIN 87 544
Adam Vinatieri K IND 145 9.06
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @BAL 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB  PHI 29 181 IR
Richmond Capitals - Todd

Kirk Cousins QB MIN vDET 212 1325 *
Chris Carson RB SEA VvLAC 187 1169 *
John Brown WR BAL VPIT 117 7.31 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v GNB 154 963 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE v GNB 122 763 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VvPIT 190 11.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND 243 15.19
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 295 18.44
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vLAR 18 1.13
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @DEN 114 7.13
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 133 831
Matt Bryant K ATL @WAS 124 7.75
John Harbaugh HC BAL VPIT 10 0.63
Dalvin Cook RB  MIN vDET 128 8.00 IR
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO v OAK 0 000 IR
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Week 10 Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CLE 11 069 IR

Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike

Baker Mayfield QB CLE VATL 184 11.50 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU 235 14.69 *

Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vVvCAR 61 381 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @CIN 73 456 *

Corey Davis WR TEN vNWE 151 944 ~ James Washington ~WR PIT v CAR 32 200 *

Josh Doctson WR WAS @TAM 87 544 > Mike Williams WR LAC @OAK 17 731 *

Kenny Golladay WR DET @CHI 176 11.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI vDAL 56 3.50 *

Calvin Ridley WR ATL @CLE 141 881 * Mason Rudolph QB PIT VCAR 0 0.00

Royce Freeman RB DEN 79 494 T.J. Logan RB ARl @KAN 2 013

Ray-Ray McCloud ~ WR BUF @NYJ 4 025 John Ross WR CIN VvNOR 37 231
Jaleel Scott WR BAL 0 0.00

Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto

C.J. Beathard QB SFO VNYG 58 363 * Daytona Flyers - Brian

Sony Michel RB NWE @TEN 135 844 = Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvDET 168 1050 *

D.J. Chark WR JAC @IND 27 169 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CIN 234 1463 *

DaeSean Hamilton ~ WR DEN 39 244 > Davante Adams WR GNB vMIA 236 14.75 *

Cooper Kupp WR LAR VSEA 99 619 * Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG @SFO 187 11.69 *

Curtis Samuel WR CAR @PIT 89 556 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CAR 240 1500 *

Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @SFO 0 0.00 Wil Lutz K NOR @CIN 177 11.06 *

Ronald Jones I RB TAM vWAS 9 056 Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 176 11.00

Trey Quinn WR WAS @TAM 13 o081 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PHI 286 17.88
Aaron Jones RB GNB vMIA 134 8.38

Barker Bearkats - Brian Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 102 6.38

Blake Bortles QB JAC @IND 131 819 * Stefon Diggs WRMIN 175 10.94

Todd Gurley RB LAR vSEA 274 1713 * Jake Elliott K~ PHI VDAL 146 913

Antonio Brown WR PIT VvCAR 225 1406 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM v WAS 5 o3l

Tyreek Hill WR KAN VARI 270 16.88 * Eli Manning QB NYG @SFO 201 1256 IR

Tyrell Williams WR LAC @OAK 108 6.75 * .

Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @TEN 163 1019 * Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian

Case Keenum QB DEN 169 10.56 Josh Allen QB BUF @NYJ 118 7.38 *

Duke Johnson RB CLE vATL 85 531 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @OAK 132 825 *

Marlon Mack RB IND vJAC 147 9.19 Keelan Cole WR JAC @IND 78 4.88 *

Robby Anderson WR NYJ vBUF 126 7.88 Josh Malone WR CIN v NOR 2 013 *

DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 268 16.75 Harrison Butker K  KAN VARI 169 1056 *

Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 203 12.69 Jordan Lasley WR BAL 0 0.00

Doug Marrone HC JAC @IND 5 0.31

Will Fuller WR HOU 84 5.25 IR Fl’y Road Kl’abS (DF) _ Bl’lal"l

Buda Enforcers (Col) - Keith Josh Rosen QB ARl @KAN 70 438
Matt Breida RB SFO vNYG 147  9.19 *

Dak Prescott QB DAL @PHI 193 12.06 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvDET 165 10.31 *

Nick Chubb RB CLE vATL 163 1019 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET @CHI 119 744 *

Rashaad Penny RB SEA @LAR 65 406 * Kendrick Bourne WR SFO vNYG 78 488 *

Keke Coutee WR HOU 46 288 * Ricky Seals-Jones ~TE ARl @KAN 51 319 *

Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v MIA 50 3.13 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIA 89 5.56

Laquon Treadwell WR MIN 46 2.88 * David Moore WR SEA @LAR 74  4.63

Kalen Ballage RB MIA @GNB 31 194 Trent Taylor WR SFO vNYG 33 2.06

D'Onta Foreman RB  HOU 4 025 Chad Williams WR ARl @KAN 25 1.56
Javon Wims WR CHI VvDET 5 031

Canton Bulldogs - Mike Geronimo Allison WR GNB vMIA 50 3.13 IR

Tom Brady QB NWE @TEN 215 13.44 . Noah Brown WR DAL @PHI 7 044 IR

Jordan Howard RB CHI vDET 153 9.56 * . .

Kareem Hunt RB CLE vATL 178 1113 + Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @PIT 288 18.00 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 163 10.19 *

Tyler Boyd WR CIN  vNOR 173 1081 * Joe Mixon RB CIN VvNOR 209 13.06 *

Greg Zuerlein K LAR VSEA 151 944 ~ Mike Evans WR TAM vWAS 255 1594  *

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CAR 282 17.63 Julio Jones WR ATL @CLE 282 17.63 *

A.J. Green WR CIN  vNOR 118 7.38 Michael Thomas WR NOR @CIN 236 1475 *

Jordy Nelson WR OAK VvLAC 122 7.63 Robbie Gould K SFO VvNYG 170 10.63 *

Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 152 9.50 Derek Carr QB OAK VLAC 180 11.25

Zach Ertz TE PHI Vv DAL 196 12.25 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @IND 83 5.19

Matt Prater K DET @CHI 151 9.44 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @KAN 124 7.75

Bill Belichick HC NWE @TEN 11 0.69 T Y Hilton WR IND vJAC 211 13.19
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v DAL 140 8.75

Colorado Avalanche - Keith Jason Myers K NYJ VBUF 178 11.13

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN VARl 306 19.13 * igf{/g;%dgg” :g SIATK xéAA% g g-gg "

James Conner RB PIT VCAR 217 1356 * :

Adrian Peterson RB WAS @TAM 175 10.94 *

Golden Tate WR PHI vDAL 137 856 *

0.J. Howard TE TAM vWAS 97 6.06 *

Mason Crosby K GNB v MIA 170 10.63 *

Cam Newton QB CAR @PIT 187 11.69

Kenyan Drake RB MIA @GNB 144  9.00

Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN vVARI 57 3.56

Paul Richardson WR WAS @TAM 42 2.63

Sammy Watkins WR KAN VARI 91 5.69

Brandon McManus K DEN 124 7.75

Kyle Shanahan HC SFO VvNYG 4 025

Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvNYG 33 206 IR
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Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Louisiana Flash - Mike Derrick Henry RB TEN vNWE 166 1038 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @CLE 267 16.69 « Samaje Perine RB WAS @TAM 3 019 *
. i *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @OAK 203 1269 * Ito Smith RE ATL  @CLE 60 375 "
Mark Ingram RB NOR @CIN 113 7.06 * éay if”edss , wi ELEJE @NYJ 122 S'gé .
Brandin Cooks WR LAR VSEA 202 1263 * ourfiand sutton e
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @LAR 167 10.44 * Daniel Carlson K OAK v LAC 104 6.50
Cody Parkey K CHI vDET 144  9.00 * Corey Clement RB PHI v DAL 58 3.63
Carson Wentz QB PHI vDAL 155  9.69 Josh Reynolds WR LAR v SEA 71 444
Lamar Miller RB HOU 157 9.81 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 144 9.00
Chris Godwin WR TAM vWAS 141 8:81 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @TAM 0 0.00
Adam Thielen WR MIN 232 1450 .
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TEN 112 7.00 Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto
Dustin Hopkins K~ WAS @TAM 143 8.94 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vMIA 238 14.88 *
Dan Quinn HC ATL @CLE 7 044 James White RB NWE @TEN 167 1044 *
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ vBUF 3 0.19 IR Keenan Allen WR LAC @OAK 206 12.88 *
. Amari Cooper WR DAL @PHI 170 10.63 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Robert Woods WR LAR vSEA 215 1344 *
Sam Damold QB NYJ vBUF 119 7.44 * Brett Maher K DAL @PHI 161 1006  *
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v LAC 14 088 * Jared Goff QB LAR vSEA 242 1513
Antonio Callaway ~ WR CLE v ATL 98 613 * Leonard Fournette  RB  JAC  @IND 88 5.50
Michael Gallup WR DAL @PHI 79 494 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL 100 6.25
D.J. Moore WR CAR @PIT 140 875 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM v WAS 130 8.13
E\‘/a.n Engram TE NYG @SFO 08 6.13 N Allen Robinson WR CHI vDET 125 7.81
Derrius Guice RB WAS @TAM 0 000 /F:yz" 2”?0” ﬁ . ;i’l‘\‘l v Z;‘TE 1‘1‘g g-;g
Ricardo Louis WR CLE VATL 0 0.00 ndy Rel v :
Dante Pettis WR SFO vNYG 79 494 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vLAC 65 4.06 IR
Justin Watson WR TAM v WAS 0 0.00
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @IND 133 8.31

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 52 325 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl @KAN 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI vDET 72 450 *
J'Mon Moore WR GNB v MIA 1 0.06 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN vNWE 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @GNB 27 169 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB v MIA 4 025
John Kelly RB LAR v SEA 12 0.75
Auden Tate WR CIN vNOR 4 025
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @PHI 0 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @KAN 48  3.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR @CIN 200 1250 *
David Johnson RB ARl @KAN 197 1231 ~*
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 102 6.38 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE VvATL 171 10.69 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VARI 228 1425 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vJAC 145 9.06 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @OAK 211 13.19
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 182 11.38
Devin Funchess WR CAR @PIT 89 556
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vNYG 67 4.19
Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 87 544

Dan Bailey K MIN 119 7.44
Mike Tomlin HC PIT vCAR 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI v DAL 29 181 IR
Richmond Capitals - Todd

Andrew Luck QB IND VvJAC 243 1519 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @SFO 295 18.44 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @TEN 154 963 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @TEN 122 7.63 *
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v MIA 96 6.00 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K ATL @CLE 32 200 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 212 13.25
Chris Carson RB SEA @LAR 187 11.69
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 128 8.00
John Brown WR BAL 117 7.31
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU 114 7.13
Justin Tucker K BAL 190 11.88
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 0.63
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO VvNYG 0 000 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR @CIN 18 113 IR
Matt Bryant K ATL @CLE 124 775 IR
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Week 11

Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith

Baker Mayfield QB CLE 184 1150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @LAR 306 19.13 *

Royce Freeman RB DEN @LAC 79 494 * James Conner RB PIT @JAC 217 13.56 *

Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @JAC 61 3.81 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS v HOU 175 10.94 *

Corey Davis WR TEN @IND 151 9.44 * Golden Tate WR PHI @NOR 137 8.56 *

Josh Doctson WR WAS v HOU 87 5.44 * 0.J. Howard TE TAM @NYG 97 6.06 *

Calvin Ridley WR ATL v DAL 141 881 * Mason Crosby K GNB @SEA 170 10.63 *

Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF 4 0.25 Cam Newton QB CAR @DET 187 11.69

Jason Sanders K MIA 115 7.19 Kenyan Drake RB MIA 144  9.00
Donte Moncrief WR JAC vVPIT 107 6.69

Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto George Kittle TE SFO 229 1431
Brandon McManus K DEN @LAC 124 7.75

C.J. Beathard QB SFO 58 363 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO 4 025

D.J. Chark WR JAC VPIT 27 169 * Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 33 206 IR

DaeSean Hamilton  WR DEN  @LAC 39 244 7 Devonta Freeman ~ RB ATL v DAL 11 069 IR

Cooper Kupp WRLAR = vKAN 99 619 ¥ Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @LAR 57 356 IR

Trey Quinn WRWAS v HOU 3081+ Paul Richardson WR WAS vHOU 42 263 IR

Curtis Samuel WR CAR  @DET 89 556~ Sammy Watkins WR KAN @LAR 91 569 IR

Kyle Lauletta QB NYG VvTAM 0 0.00

Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @NYG 9 0.56 i

Sony Michel RB NWE 135  8.44 Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @WAS 235 1469 *

Barker Bearkats - Brian John Ross WR CIN @BAL 37 2.31 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR v PHI 73 456 *

Blake Bortles QB JAC vVPIT 131 819 * James Washington WR PIT @JAC 32 200 *

Todd Gurley RB LAR vKAN 274 1713 > Mike Williams WR LAC v DEN 117 731 *

Antonio Brown WR PIT @JAC 225 14.06 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI @NOR 56 3.50 *

Tyreek Hill ) WR KAN @LAR 270 16.88 * Mason Rudolph QB PIT @JAC 0 0.00

DeA.ndre Hopkins WR HOU @WAS 268 16.75 * T.J. Logan RB ARl v OAK 2 013

Harrison Butker K KAN @LAR 169 1056 * Jaleel Scott WR BAL vCIN 0 0.0

Case Keenum QB DEN @LAC 169 10.56

Duke Johnson RB CLE 85 531 .

Marlon Mack RB IND vTEN 147 919 Daytona Flyers - Brian

Robby Anderson WR NYJ 126 7.88 Eli Manning QB NYG vTAM 201 1256 *

Tyrell Williams WR LAC vDEN 108 6.75 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 286 17.88 *

Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @WAS 203 12.69 Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 234 1463 *

Doug Marrone HC JAC VvPIT 5 031 Davante Adams WR GNB @SEA 236 1475 *

Will Fuller WR HOU @WAS 84 525 IR Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vTAM 187 11.69 *

Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 163 10.19 IR Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 177 11.06 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA v GNB 176 11.00

Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Ke|th Aaron Jones RB GNB @SEA 134 8.38
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vGNB 102 6.38

Df’:lk Prescott QB DAL @ATL 193 12.06 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 175 10.94

Nick Chubb RB CLE 163 1019  * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @JAC 240 15.00

D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @WAS 4 025 * Jake Elliott K PHI @NOR 146 9.13

Rashaad Penny RB SEA v GNB 65 4.06 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM @NYG 5 031

Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @SEA 50 313 *

Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @CHI 46 288 * .

Kalen Ballage RB  MIA 31 1.94 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian

Keke Coutee WR HOU @WAS 46  2.88 Josh Allen QB BUF 118 7.38 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vDEN 132 825 ~*

Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Keelan Cole WR JAC VPIT 78 4.88 *

. Jordan Lasley WR BAL VvCIN 0 000 *

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @JAC 282 1763 * Josh Malone WR CIN @BAL 2 013 *

Kareem Hunt RB CLE 178 11.13 *

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 288 18.00 * .

Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @LAC 152 950 * Fl’y Road Krabs (DF) - Brian

Zach Ertz TE PHI @NOR 196 12.25 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI v MIN 168 10.50 *

Greg Zuerlein K LAR v KAN 151 944 ~* Tarik Cohen RB CHI v MIN 165 1031 *

Tom Brady QB NWE 215 13.44 Kerryon Johnson RB DET vCAR 119 7.44 *

Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 153 9.56 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @SEA 89 556 *

Tyler Boyd WR CIN @BAL 173 10.81 David Moore WR SEA v GNB 74 463 *

A.J. Green WR CIN @BAL 118 7.38 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl v OAK 51 319 *

Jordy Nelson WR OAK @ARI 122 7.63 Josh Rosen QB ARl vOAK 70 4.38

Matt Prater K DET vCAR 151 9.44 Matt Breida RB SFO 147 9.19

Bill Belichick HC NWE 11  0.69 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 78 4.88
Noah Brown WR DAL @ATL 7 044
Trent Taylor WR SFO 33 2.06
Chad Williams WR ARI v OAK 25 1.56
Javon Wims WR CHI v MIN 5 031
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @SEA 50 313 IR

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 21/36



Www.rtsports.com
Black & Blue Football League 2018 Rosters

Thu Feb 28 12:36pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto Richmond Capitals - Todd
Matthew Stafford QB DET vCAR 163 10.19 * Andrew Luck QB IND VTEN 243 15.19 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @BAL 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG vTAM 295 18.44 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NYG 255 15.94 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CHI 128 8.00 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vDAL 282 1763 * John Brown WR BAL vCIN 117 731 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 236 14.75 * Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @SEA 96 6.00 *
Graham Gano K CAR @DET 93 5.81 * Justin Tucker K BAL Vv CIN 190 11.88 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @ARI 180 11.25 Kirk Cousins QB MIN @CHI 212 13.25
Carlos Hyde RB JAC VPIT 83 5.19 Chris Carson RB SEA v GNB 187 11.69
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v OAK 124 7.75 Julian Edelman WR NWE 154 9.63
T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 211 13.19 Josh Gordon WR NWE 122 7.63
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NOR 140 8.75 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @WAS 114 7.13
Robbie Gould K SFO 170 10.63 Giorgio Tavecchio K ATL v DAL 32 2.00
Jason Myers K NYJ 178 11.13 John Harbaugh HC BAL VvCIN 10 0.63
Jon Gruden HC OAK @ARI 4 0.25 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO 0 0.00 IR
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @JAC 0 0.00 IR Cameron Meredith WR NOR v PHI 18 1.13 IR
Matt Bryant K ATL v DAL 124  7.75 IR
Louisiana Flash - Mike -
Carson Wentz QB PHI @NOR 155 969 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vDEN 203 12.69 * Corey Clement RB PHI @NOR 58 3.63 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 113 7.06 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 166 10.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR vKAN 202 1263 * Ito Smith RB ATL vDAL 60 375 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CHI 232 1450 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG vTAM 144 9.00 *
Michael Badgley K LAC v DEN 93 581 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @LAC 116 725 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vDAL 267 16.69 Daniel Carlson K OAK @ARI 104 6.50 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @WAS 157 9.81 Samaje Perine RB WAS vHOU 3 0.19
Chris Godwin WR TAM @NYG 141 8.81 Zay Jones WR BUF 109 6.81
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vGNB 167 10.44 Josh Reynolds WR LAR v KAN 71 444
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 112 7.00 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS v HOU 0 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v HOU 143 8.94
Dan Quinn HC ATL vDAL 7 044 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ 3 019 IR
Jared Goff QB LAR VvKAN 242 1513 *
. Leonard Fournette RB JAC VPIT 88 550 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Keenan Allen WR LAC VDEN 206 1288 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 119 7.44 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @ATL 170 10.63 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @ARI 14 0.88 * Robert Woods WR LAR v KAN 215 13.44 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL @ATL 79 4.94 * Brett Maher K DAL @ATL 161 10.06 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR @DET 140 8.75 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @SEA 238 14.88
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VvPIT 133 831 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL vDAL 152 9.50
Evan Engram TE NYG vTAM 98 6.13 * James White RB NWE 167 10.44
Derrius Guice RB WAS vHOU 0 0.00 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NYG 130 8.13
Antonio Callaway WR CLE 98 6.13 Allen Robinson WR CHI v MIN 125 7.81
Ricardo Louis WR CLE 0 0.00 Ryan Succop K TEN @IND 140 8.75
Dante Pettis WR SFO 79 4.94 Andy Reid HC KAN @LAR 12 0.75
Justin Watson WR TAM @NYG 0 0.00 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @ARI 65 4.06 IR
Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VvCIN 52 325 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl v OAK 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI v MIN 72 450 *
J'Mon Moore WR GNB @SEA 1 0.06 *
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @IND 74 463 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 27 169 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB @SEA 4 0.25
John Kelly RB LAR vKAN 12 0.75
Auden Tate WR CIN @BAL 4 0.25
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @ATL 0 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARI v OAK 48  3.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 200 12.50 *
David Johnson RB ARI v OAK 197 1231 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @LAC 182 11.38 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET vCAR 176 11.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAR 228 14.25 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND Vv TEN 145 9.06 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC vDEN 211 13.19
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 102 6.38
Devin Funchess WR CAR @DET 89 5.56
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO 67 4.19
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 171 10.69
Dan Bailey K MIN  @CHI 119 7.44
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @JAC 9 0.56
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @NOR 29 181 IR
Marvin Jones WR DET vCAR 87 544 IR
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Week 12
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @CIN 184 11.50 * Cam Newton QB CAR VSEA 187 11.69 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN VvPIT 79 494 * James Conner RB PIT @DEN 217 13.56 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 151 944 ~* Adrian Peterson RB WAS @DAL 175 1094 ~*
Josh Doctson WR WAS @DAL 87 544 * Golden Tate WR PHI v NYG 137 8.56 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @NOR 141 8.81 * George Kittle TE SFO @TAM 229 1431 *
Jason Sanders K MIA  @IND 115 7.19 * Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 170 10.63 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @DEN 61 381 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 306 19.13
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF vJAC 4 0.25 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @IND 144  9.00
Donte Moncrief WR JAC @BUF 107 6.69
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Sammy Watkins WR KAN 91  5.69
Greg Olsen TE CAR VSEA 48 3.00
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @TAM 58 363 * Brandon McManus K DEN v PIT 124 775
Sony Michel RB NWE @NYJ 135 8.44 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @TAM 4 025
D.J. Chark WR JAC  @BUF 27169 * Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @TAM 33 206 IR
DaeSeap Hamilton WR DEN vPIT 39 244 > Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 11 069 IR
Trey Quinn WR WAS @DAL 13 os1 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN 57 356 IR
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vSEA 89 556 Paul Richardson WR WAS @DAL 42 263 IR
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @PHI 0 000 0.J. Howard TE TAM vSFO 97 606 IR
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v SFO 9 0.56
Cooper Kupp WRLAR 9 19 Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Barker Bearkats - Brian Deshaun Watson QB HOU v TEN 235 14.69 *
John Ross WR CIN vVvCLE 37 231 *
Case Keenum QB DEN vPIT 169 1056 > Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR VATL 73 456
Dion Lewis RB TEN @HOU 122 763 James Washington WR PIT  @DEN 32 200 *
Marlor'1 Mack RB IND vMIA 147 9.19 * Mike Williams WR LAC VARI 117 7.31 *
Antonio Brown' WR PIT @DEN 225 14.06 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI VNYG 56  3.50 *
DeAnQre .Hop'klns WR HOU vTEN 268 16.75 * Mason Rudolph QB PIT @DEN 0 0.0
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v TEN 203 12.69 * T.J. Logan RB ARl @LAC 2 013
Blake Bortles QB JAC @BUF 131 8.19 Jaleel Scott WR BAL v OAK 0 0.00
Todd Gurley RB LAR 274 17.13
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vNWE 126 7.88 .
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 270 16.88 Daytona Flyers - Brian
Willie Snead WR BAL v OAK 106  6.63 Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 201 12.56 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC VARI 108 6.75 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 286 17.88 *
Harrison Butker K KAN 169 10.56 Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 234 1463 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC @BUF 5 031 Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN 236 1475 *
Will Fuller WR HOU v TEN 84 525 IR Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PHI 187 11.69 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NYJ 163 10.19 IR Wil Lutz K NOR v ATL 177 11.06 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @CAR 176 11.00
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 134 8.38
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @CAR 102 6.38
Df’:lk Prescott QB DAL vWAS 193 12.06 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN vGNB 175 10.94
Nick Chubb RB CLE @CIN 163 1019  * Julu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @DEN 240 15.00
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v TEN 4 025 * Jake Elliott K PHI vNYG 146 9.13
Keke Coutee WR HOU v TEN 46 288 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM v SFO 5 031
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @MIN 50 313 *
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN vGNB 46 288 * .
Kalen Ballage RB MIA @IND 31 1.94 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @CAR 65 4.06 Josh Allen QB BUF vJAC 118 7.38 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC VARI 132 825 ~*
Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Keelan Cole WR JAC @BUF 78 4.88 *
. Jordan Lasley WR BAL v OAK 0 000 *
Ben Roethllsberger QB PIT @DEN 282 17.63 * Josh Malone WR CIN vCLE 2 013 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v SEA 288 18.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vVvCLE 173 10.81 * .
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vPIT 152 950 * Fl’y Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Zach Ertz TE PHI v NYG 196 12.25 * Josh Rosen QB ARl @LAC 70 4.38 *
Matt Prater K DET v CHI 151 9.44 * Matt Breida RB SFO @TAM 147  9.19 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 215 13.44 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @DET 165 10.31 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 153 9.56 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @TAM 78 488 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @CIN 178 11.13 Noah Brown WR DAL vWAS 7 044 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vCLE 118 7.38 David Moore WR SEA @CAR 74 463 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK @BAL 122 7.63 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @DET 168 10.50
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 151 9.44 Kerryon Johnson RB DET v CHI 119 7.44
Bill Belichick HC NWE @NYJ 11  0.69 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @MIN 89 556
Trent Taylor WR SFO @TAM 33 2.06
Chad Williams WR ARl @LAC 25 1.56
Javon Wims WR CHI @DET 5 031
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl @LAC 51 319
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @MIN 50 313 IR
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Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto Richmond Capitals - Todd
Matthew Stafford QB DET vCHI 163 10.19 * Andrew Luck QB IND VvMIA 243 15.19 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vCLE 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG @PHI 295 18.44 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v SFO 255 1594 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN v GNB 128 8.00 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 282 17.63 * Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 154 9.63 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR VATL 236 14.75 * Josh Gordon WR NWE @NYJ 122 7.63 *
Robbie Gould K SFO @TAM 170 10.63 * Justin Tucker K BAL v OAK 190 11.88 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @BAL 180 11.25 Kirk Cousins QB MIN vGNB 212 13.25
Carlos Hyde RB JAC @BUF 83 5.19 Chris Carson RB SEA @CAR 187 11.69
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAC 124 7.75 John Brown WR BAL v OAK 117 7.31
TY Hilton WR IND v MIA 211 13.19 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU v TEN 114 7.13
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v NYG 140 8.75 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @MIN 96 6.00
Jason Myers K NYJ v NWE 178 11.13 Matt Bryant K ATL @NOR 124 7.75
Jon Gruden HC OAK @BAL 4 0.25 John Harbaugh HC BAL v OAK 10 0.63
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @DEN 0 0.00 IR Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @TAM 0 0.00 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vATL 18 113 IR
Louisiana Flash - Mike -
Matt Ryan OB ATL @NOR 267 1669 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto
Melvin Gordon RB LAC VARI 203 1269 * Corey Clement RB PHI vNYG 58 363 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vATL 113 7.06 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 166 10.38 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v TEN 157 9.81 * Ito Smith RB ATL @NOR 60 375 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v GNB 232 1450 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 144 9.00 *
Michael Badgley K LAC VARI 93 581 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN vPIT 116 7.25 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI VvNYG 155 9.69 Daniel Carlson K OAK @BAL 104 6.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 202 12.63 Samaje Perine RB WAS @DAL 3 0.19
Chris Godwin WR TAM v SFO 141 8.81 Zay Jones WR BUF vJAC 109 6.81
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @CAR 167 10.44 Josh Reynolds WR LAR 71 444
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 112 7.00 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @DAL 0 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @DAL 143 8.94
Dan Quinn HC ATL @NOR 7 044 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto
Rishard Matthews WR NYJ vNWE 3 019 IR
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 238 14.88 *
. Leonard Fournette RB JAC @BUF 88 5.50 *
Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd James White RB NWE @NYJ 167 1044 *
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @BAL 14 0.88 * Keenan Allen WR LAC VARI 206 12.88 *
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @CIN 98 6.13 * Amari Cooper WR DAL vWAS 170 10.63 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL vWAS 79 494 * Brett Maher K DAL v WAS 161 10.06 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR v SEA 140 875 * Jared Goff QB LAR 242 15.13
Dante Pettis WR SFO @TAM 79 4.94 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 152 9.50
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @BUF 133 8.31 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM v SFO 130 8.13
Sam Darnold QB NYJ vNWE 119 7.44 Allen Robinson WR CHI @DET 125 7.81
Derrius Guice RB WAS @DAL 0 0.00 Robert Woods WR LAR 215 13.44
Ricardo Louis WR CLE @CIN 0 0.00 Ryan Succop K TEN @HOU 140 8.75
Justin Watson WR TAM v SFO 0 0.00 Andy Reid HC KAN 12 0.75
Evan Engram TE NYG @PHI 98 6.13 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @BAL 65 4.06 IR
Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v OAK 52 325 *
Christian Kirk WR ARl @LAC 98 6.13 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI @DET 72  4.50 *
J'Mon Moore WR GNB @MIN 1 0.06 *
Auden Tate WR CIN vCLE 4 025 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @IND 27 169 *
DeShone Kizer QB GNB @MIN 4 0.25
John Kelly RB LAR 12 0.75
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @HOU 74  4.63
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL vWAS 0 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @LAC 48 3.00
Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd
Drew Brees QB NOR VATL 200 12.50 *
David Johnson RB ARl @LAC 197 12.31 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN VvPIT 182 11.38 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET vCHI 176 11.00 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @CIN 171 10.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v MIA 145 9.06 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC VARI 211 13.19
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vJAC 102 6.38
Devin Funchess WR CAR v SEA 89 556
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @TAM 67 4.19
Travis Kelce TE KAN 228 14.25
Dan Bailey K MIN v GNB 119 7.44
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @DEN 9 0.56
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v NYG 29 181 IR
Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 87 544 IR
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Week 13
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @HOU 184 1150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @OAK 306 19.13 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @CIN 79 494 * James Conner RB PIT VvLAC 217 13.56 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT VvLAC 61 381 * Adrian Peterson RB  WAS @PHI 175 1094 ~*
Corey Davis WR TEN vNYJ 151 944 ~* Golden Tate WR PHI vWAS 137 856 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @PHI 87 5.44 * George Kittle TE SFO @SEA 229 1431 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vBAL 141 881 * Brandon McManus K DEN @CIN 124 775 *
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF @MIA 4 025 Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 187 11.69
Jason Sanders K MIA v BUF 115 7.19 Kenyan Drake RB MIA vBUF 144  9.00
Donte Moncrief WR JAC VIND 107 6.69
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Sammy Watkins WR KAN @OAK 91 5.69
Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 48  3.00
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v CAR 9 056 * Mason Crosby K GNB VARI 170 10.63
Sony Michel RB NWE vMIN 135 844 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @SEA 4 025
D.J. Chark WR JAC v IND 2r 169 7 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @SEA 33 206 IR
DaeSeap Hamilton WR DEN @CIN 39 244 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvBAL 11 069 IR
Trey Quinn WR WAS @PHI 3 o8~ Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @OAK 57 356 IR
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @TAM 89 556~ Paul Richardson ~ WR WAS @PHI 42 263 IR
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @SEA 58 363 0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 97 606 IR
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG vCHI 0 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DET 99 6.19 Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Barker Bearkats - Brian Deshaun Watson QB HOU vCLE 235 14.69 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM v CAR 141 8.81 *
Josh Allen QB BUF @MIA 118 738 * John Ross WR CIN vDEN 37 231 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 274 1713 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @DAL 73 456 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvLAC 225 14.06 * Mike Williams WR LAC @PIT 117 7.31 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 270 1688  * Dallas Goedert TE PH vWAS 56 350 *
DeA.ndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 268 16.75 * Mason Rudolph QB PIT VLAC 0 0.0
Harrison Butker K KAN  @OAK 169 1056 * T.J. Logan RB ARl @GNB 2 013
Case Keenum QB DEN @CIN 169 10.56 Jaleel Scott WR BAL @ATL 0 000
Dion Lewis RB TEN v NYJ 122 7.63 James Washington ~ WR PIT  vLAC 32 2.00
Marlon Mack RB IND @JAC 147 9.19
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TEN 126 7.88 .
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @PIT 108 6.75 Daytona Flyers - Brian
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v CLE 203 12.69 Russell Wilson QB SEA VvSFO 176 11.00 *
Doug Marrone HC JAC VvIND 5 031 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNOR 286 17.88 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 131 819 IR Aaron Jones RB GNB Vv ARI 134 838 *
Will Fuller WR HOU vCLE 84 525 IR Alvin Kamara RB NOR @DAL 234 14.63 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v MIN 163 10.19 IR JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  vLAC 240 15.00 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @DAL 177 11.06 *
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Eli Manning QB NYG vCHI 201 12.56
Davante Adams WR GNB VARI 236 14.75
ng Prescott QB DAL VvNOR 193 12.06 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA vSFO 102 6.38
Nick Chubb RB CLE @HOU 163 1019 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v CHI 187 11.69
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vCLE 4 025 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @NWE 175 10.94
Rashaad Penny RB SEA vSFO 65 406 * Jake Elliott K PHI vWAS 146 9.13
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v ARI 50 3.13 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM v CAR 5 031
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN  @NWE 46 288 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA vBUF 31 194 .
Keke Coutee WR HOU vCLE 46 2.88 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Austin Ekeler RB LAC Q@PIT 132 8.25 *
Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Keelan Cole WR JAC vVvIND 78 4.88 *
. Jordan Lasley WR BAL @ATL 0 000 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v LAC 282 1763 * Josh Malone WR CIN vDEN 2 013 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 288 18.00 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @OAK 62 3.88 * .
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @CIN 152 950 * Fl’y Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 196 12.25 * Josh Rosen QB ARl @GNB 70 438 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DET 151 9.44 * Matt Breida RB SFO @SEA 147 9.19 *
Tom Brady QB NWE v MIN 215 13.44 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NYG 165 10.31 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 153 9.56 Jamaal Williams RB GNB Vv ARI 89 556 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vDEN 173 10.81 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @SEA 78 488 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vDEN 118 7.38 Noah Brown WR DAL v NOR 7 044 *
Jordy Nelson WR OAK v KAN 122 7.63 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @NYG 168 10.50
Matt Prater K DET vVLAR 151 9.44 Kerryon Johnson RB DET VvLAR 119 7.44
Bill Belichick HC NWE v MIN 11  0.69 David Moore WR SEA v SFO 74  4.63
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @HOU 178 11.13 IR Trent Taylor WR SFO @SEA 33 2.06
Chad Williams WR ARl @GNB 25 1.56
Javon Wims WR CHI @NYG 5 031
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl @GNB 51 3.19
Geronimo Allison WR GNB VARI 50 313 IR
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Matthew Stafford QB DET VLAR 163 10.19 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN @NWE 212 13.25 *

Joe Mixon RB CIN vDEN 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG v CHI 295 18.44 *

Mike Evans WR TAM v CAR 255 1594 * Chris Carson RB SEA VvSFO 187 11.69 *

Julio Jones WR ATL VvBAL 282 17.63 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @NWE 128 8.00 *

Michael Thomas WR NOR @DAL 236 14.75 * Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIN 154 9.63 *

Robbie Gould K SFO @SEA 170 10.63 * Justin Tucker K BAL @ATL 190 11.88 *

Derek Carr QB OAK vKAN 180 11.25 Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 243 15.19

Carlos Hyde RB JAC VIND 83 5.19 John Brown WR BAL @ATL 117 7.31

Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @GNB 124 7.75 Josh Gordon WR NWE v MIN 122 7.63

T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 211 13.19 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU v CLE 114 7.13

Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vWAS 140 8.75 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v ARI 96 6.00

Jason Myers K NYJ @TEN 178 11.13 Matt Bryant K ATL vBAL 124 7.75

Jon Gruden HC OAK v KAN 4 0.25 John Harbaugh HC BAL @ATL 10 0.63

Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vVvLAC 0 0.00 IR Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @SEA 0 0.00 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR @DAL 18 1.13 IR

Louisiana Flash - Mike -

Matt Ryan QB ATL vBAL 267 1669 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Mark Ingram RB NOR @DAL 113 7.06 * Corey Clement RB PHI vWAS 58 363 *

Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE 157 9.81 * Derrick Henry RB TEN v NYJ 166 10.38 *

Brandin Cooks WR LAR @DET 202 12.63 * Zay Jones WR BUF @MIA 109 6.81 *

Adam Thielen WR MIN @NWE 232 1450 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG v CHI 144 9.00 *

Michael Badgley K LAC Q@PIT 93 5.81 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @CIN 116 7.25 *

Carson Wentz QB PHI vWAS 155 9.69 Daniel Carlson K OAK v KAN 104 6.50 *

Melvin Gordon RB LAC @PIT 203 12.69 Samaje Perine RB WAS @PHI 3 0.19

Tyler Lockett WR SEA v SFO 167 10.44 Ito Smith RB ATL vBAL 60 3.75

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @TEN 3 0.19 Josh Reynolds WR LAR @DET 71  4.44

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIN 112 7.00 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @PHI 0 0.00

Dustin Hopkins K WAS @PHI 143 8.94

Dan Quinn HC ATL VvBAL 7 044 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

. Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VARI 238 14.88 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd James White RB NWE v MIN 167 1044 *

DeAndre Washington RB OAK v KAN 14 0.88 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @PIT 206 12.88 *

Antonio Callaway WR CLE @HOU 98 6.13 * Amari Cooper WR DAL v NOR 170 10.63 *

Michael Gallup WR DAL VvNOR 79 4.94 * Robert Woods WR LAR @DET 215 13.44 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR @TAM 140 875 * Brett Maher K DAL v NOR 161 10.06 *

Dante Pettis WR SFO @SEA 79 494 * Jared Goff QB LAR @DET 242 15.13

Dede Westbrook WR JAC VIND 133 831 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvBAL 152 9.50

Sam Darnold QB NYJ @TEN 119 7.44 Leonard Fournette RB JAC VIND 88 5.50

Derrius Guice RB WAS @PHI 0 0.00 DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CAR 130 8.13

Ricardo Louis WR CLE @HOU 0 0.00 Allen Robinson WR CHI @NYG 125 7.81

Justin Watson WR TAM v CAR 0 0.00 Ryan Succop K TEN v NYJ 140 8.75

Evan Engram TE NYG vCHI 98 6.13 Andy Reid HC KAN @OAK 12 0.75
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v KAN 65 4.06 IR

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @ATL 52 3.25 *

Christian Kirk WR ARl @GNB 98 6.13 *

Anthony Miller WR CHI @NYG 72  4.50 *

Taywan Taylor WR TEN vNYJ 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA vBUF 27 169 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @GNB 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB VARI 4 0.25

John Kelly RB LAR @DET 12 0.75

J'Mon Moore WR GNB VvARI 1 0.06

Auden Tate WR CIN vDEN 4 025

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL vNOR 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR @DAL 200 12.50 *

David Johnson RB ARl @GNB 197 12.31 *

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @CIN 182 11.38 *

LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 102 6.38 *

Kenny Golladay WR DET vLAR 176 11.00 *

Dan Bailey K MIN  @NWE 119 744 *

Philip Rivers QB LAC @PIT 211 13.19

Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 89 5.56

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @SEA 67 4.19

Jarvis Landry WR CLE @HOU 171 10.69

Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 228 14.25

Adam Vinatieri K IND @JAC 145 9.06

Mike Tomlin HC PIT VvLAC 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI vWAS 29 181 IR

Marvin Jones WR DET vLAR 87 544 IR
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Week 14
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE vCAR 184 1150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vBAL 306 19.13 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL @KAN 100 625 * Nick Chubb RB CLE vCAR 163 1019 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @SFO 79 494 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS vNYG 175 1094 ~*
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @OAK 61 381 * Golden Tate WR PHI @DAL 137 856 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS vNYG 87 544 * George Kittle TE SFO vDEN 229 1431 *
Jason Sanders K MIA v NWE 115 7.19 * Brandon McManus K DEN @SFO 124 7.75 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vJAC 151 9.44 Cam Newton QB CAR @CLE 187 11.69
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF v NYJ 4 025 Kenyan Drake RB MIA v NWE 144  9.00
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @GNB 141 881 Chris Conley WR KAN v BAL 56  3.50
Donte Moncrief WR JAC @TEN 107  6.69
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 132 8.25
Mason Crosby K GNB VvATL 170 10.63
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @WAS 0 o060 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO vDEN 4 025
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v NOR 9 05 * Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO v DEN 33 206 IR
Sony Michel RBNWE Q@MIA 135 844 > James Conner RB PIT @OAK 217 1356 IR
DaeSeap Hamilton WR DEN @SFO 39 244 > Devonta Freeman RB ATL @GNB 11 069 IR
Trey Quinn WR WAS vNYG 13 os1 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN v BAL 57 356 IR
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @CLE 89 556 * Paul Richardson WR WAS vNYG 42 263 IR
C.J. Beathard QB SFO vDEN 58  3.63 Sammy Watkins WR KAN v BAL 91 569 IR
D.J. Chark WR JAC @TEN 27169 0.J. Howard TE TAM vNOR 97 606 IR
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @CHI 99  6.19 Greg Olsen TE CAR @CLE 48 300 IR
Barker Bearkats - Brian Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Josh Allen QB BUF vNYJ 118 7.38  * Deshaun Watson QB HOU v IND 235 1469 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @CHI 274 1713+ Chris Godwin WR TAM vNOR 141 881 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @OAK 225 14.06 * John Ross WR CIN @LAC 37 2.31 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v BAL 270 1688 * James Washington ~ WR PIT ~ @OAK 32 200 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 268 16.75 * Mike Williams WR LAC vCIN 117 731 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v IND 203 12.69 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI @DAL 56 3.50 *
Case Keenum QB DEN @SFO 169 1056 Mason Rudolph QB PIT @OAK 0 000
Dion Lewis RB TEN vJAC 122 7.63 T.J. Logan RB ARl vDET 2 0.13
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 147  9.19 Jaleel Scott WR BAL @KAN 0 000
Robby Anderson  WR NYJ  @BUF 126  7.88 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @TAM 73 456
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vCIN 108 6.75
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @MIA 163 10.19 .
Doug Marrone HC JAC @TEN 5 0.31 Daytona Flyers - Brian
Blake Bortles QB JAC @TEN 131 819 IR Eli Manning QB NYG @WAS 201 1256 *
Will Fuller WR HOU VvIND 84 525 IR Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 286 17.88 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB vATL 134 8.38 *
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Alvin Kamara RB NOR @TAM 234 14.63 *
Davante Adams WR GNB VATL 236 1475 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VPHI 193 1206 * Wil Lutz K NOR @TAM 177 1106 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA v NWE 31 194 > Russell Wilson QB SEA VMIN 176 11.00
Rashaad Penny RB SEA v MIN 65 4.06 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA v MIN 102 6.38
Keke Coutee WR HOU VIND 46 288 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @SEA 175 10.94
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v ATL 50 3.13 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @GNB 143 8.94
Laquon Treadwell ~ WR MIN = @SEA 46 288 * Julu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @OAK 240 15.00
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vIND 4 0.25 Jake Elliott K PHI @DAL 146 9.13
. Dirk Koetter HC TAM vNOR 5 031
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Odell Beckham J. ~ WR NYG @WAS 187 1169 IR
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT ~ @OAK 282 1763 * X
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CLE 288 1800 * Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Spencer Ware RB  KAN v BAL 62 388 7 Austin Ekeler RB LAC VCIN 132 825 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  @LAC 173 1081  * Keelan Cole WR JAC @TEN 78 488 *
ZachBrtz TE PHI @DAL 196 1225 * Robert Foster WR BUF vNYJ 85 531 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @CHI 151 944 ~* Jordan Lasley WR BAL @KAN 0 000 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 215 13.44 Harrison Butker K KAN vBAL 169 1056 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VLAR 153 9.56
A.J. Green WR CIN @LAC 118 7.38 .
Adam Humphries ~ WR TAM VvNOR 136 850 Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @SFO 152  9.50 Josh Rosen QB ARl VvDET 70 4.38 *
Matt Prater K DET @ARI 151 9.44 Josh Adams RB PHI @DAL 76 475 *
Bill Belichick HC NWE @MIA 11 0.69 Tarik Cohen RB CHI VLAR 165 1031 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vCAR 178 11.13 IR Kendrick Bourne WR SFO vDEN 78 4.88 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR @TAM 33 206 *
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VvDET 51 319 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VLAR 168 10.50
Matt Breida RB SFO vDEN 147  9.19
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @ARI 119 7.44
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vATL 89 556
Noah Brown WR DAL v PHI 7 0.44
David Moore WR SEA v MIN 74 463
Javon Wims WR CHI VvLAR 5 0.31
Geronimo Allison WR GNB vATL 50 313 IR
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Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto Richmond Capitals - Todd

Matthew Stafford QB DET @ARI 163 10.19 * Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 243 15.19 *

Joe Mixon RB CIN @LAC 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG @WAS 295 18.44 *

Mike Evans WR TAM v NOR 255 15.94 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @SEA 128 8.00 *

Julio Jones WR ATL @GNB 282 17.63 * Julian Edelman WR NWE @MIA 154 9.63 *

Michael Thomas WR NOR @TAM 236 14.75 * Josh Gordon WR NWE @MIA 122 7.63 *

Jason Myers K NYJ @BUF 178 11.13 * Justin Tucker K BAL @KAN 190 11.88 *

Derek Carr QB OAK VvPIT 180 11.25 Kirk Cousins QB MIN @SEA 212 13.25

Carlos Hyde RB JAC @TEN 83 5.19 Chris Carson RB SEA v MIN 187 11.69

Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vDET 124 7.75 John Brown WR BAL @KAN 117 7.31

T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 211 13.19 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU vIND 114 7.13

Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @DAL 140 8.75 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v ATL 96 6.00

Robbie Gould K SFO v DEN 170 10.63 Matt Bryant K ATL @GNB 124 7.75

Jon Gruden HC OAK vVvPIT 4 0.25 John Harbaugh HC BAL @KAN 10 0.63

Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @OAK 0 0.00 IR Jerick McKinnon RB SFO vDEN 0 0.00 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR @TAM 18 1.13 IR

Louisiana Flash - Mike -

Matt Ryan OB ATL @GNB 267 1669 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Mark Ingram RB NOR @TAM 113 7.06 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vJAC 166 10.38 *

Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 157 981 * Ito Smith RB ATL @GNB 60 375 *

Brandin Cooks WR LAR @CHI 202 12.63 * Zay Jones WR BUF Vv NYJ 109 6.81 *

Adam Thielen WR MIN @SEA 232 14.50 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 144 9.00 *

Michael Badgley K LAC v CIN 93 581 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @SFO 116 7.25 *

Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 155 9.69 Daniel Carlson K OAK VPIT 104 6.50 *

Melvin Gordon RB LAC vVvCIN 203 12.69 Corey Clement RB PHI @DAL 58 3.63

Tyler Lockett WR SEA v MIN 167 10.44 Samaje Perine RB WAS vNYG 3 0.19

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @BUF 3 0.19 Josh Reynolds WR LAR @CHI 71  4.44

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 112 7.00 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS v NYG 0 0.00

Dustin Hopkins K WAS v NYG 143 8.94

Dan Quinn HC ATL @GNB 7 044 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

. Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VATL 238 14.88 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd James White RB NWE @MIA 167 1044 *

Sam Darnold QB NYJ @BUF 119 7.44 * Keenan Allen WR LAC VvCIN 206 12.88 *

Michael Gallup WR DAL v PHI 79 494 * Amari Cooper WR DAL v PHI 170 10.63 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR @CLE 140 875 * Robert Woods WR LAR @CHI 215 13.44 *

Dante Pettis WR SFO vDEN 79 494 * Brett Maher K DAL v PHI 161 10.06 *

Dede Westbrook WR JAC @TEN 133 8.31 * Jared Goff QB LAR @CHI 242 15.13

Evan Engram TE NYG @WAS 98 6.13 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @GNB 152 9.50

Derrius Guice RB WAS v NYG 0 0.00 Leonard Fournette RB JAC @TEN 88 5.50

DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v PIT 14 0.88 DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NOR 130 8.13

Antonio Callaway WR CLE vCAR 98 6.13 Allen Robinson WR CHI VvLAR 125 7.81

Ricardo Louis WR CLE vCAR 0 0.00 Ryan Succop K TEN vJAC 140 8.75

Justin Watson WR TAM v NOR 0 0.00 Andy Reid HC KAN vBAL 12 0.75
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VvPIT 65 4.06 IR

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @KAN 52 3.25 *

Christian Kirk WR ARl vDET 98 6.13 *

Anthony Miller WR CHI VvLAR 72 450 *

Taywan Taylor WR TEN vJAC 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA v NWE 27 169 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARl vDET 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB VATL 4 0.25

John Kelly RB LAR @CHI 12 0.75

Auden Tate WR CIN @LAC 4 0.25

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL v PHI 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR @TAM 200 12.50 *

David Johnson RB ARI VvDET 197 1231 *

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @SFO 182 11.38 *

LeSean McCoy RB BUF Vv NYJ 102 6.38 *

Travis Kelce TE KAN vBAL 228 1425 *

Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 145 9.06 *

Philip Rivers QB LAC vCIN 211 13.19

Devin Funchess WR CAR @CLE 89 5.56

Kenny Golladay WR DET @ARI 176 11.00

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vDEN 67 4.19

Jarvis Landry WR CLE vCAR 171 10.69

Dan Bailey K MIN  @SEA 119 7.44

Mike Tomlin HC PIT @OAK 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI @DAL 29 181 IR

Marvin Jones WR DET @ARI 87 544 IR
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Week 15
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @DEN 184 1150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vVvLAC 306 19.13 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vNWE 61 381 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @DEN 163 1019 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @NYG 151 9.44 * Golden Tate WR PHI @LAR 137 856 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @JAC 87 544 * Eric Ebron TE IND vDAL 132 825 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL VARI 141 881 * George Kittle TE SFO vSEA 229 1431 *
Jason Sanders K MIA  @MIN 115 7.19 * Mason Crosby K GNB @CHI 170 10.63 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN vCLE 79 494 Cam Newton QB CAR VvNOR 187 11.69
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF vDET 4 025 Kenyan Drake RB MIA  @MIN 144  9.00
Adrian Peterson RB WAS @JAC 175 10.94
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Chris Conley WR KAN vLAC 56 3.50
Brandon McManus K DEN v CLE 124 7.75
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG vTEN 0 o000 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO vSEA 4 025
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @BAL 9 05 * Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO v SEA 33 206 IR
Sony Michel RB NWE @PIT 135 844 > James Conner RB PIT vNWE 217 1356 IR
DaeSeap Hamilton WR DEN vCLE 39 244 > Devonta Freeman RB ATL VARI 11 069 IR
Trey Quinn WR WAS @JAC 13 os1 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN vLAC 57 356 IR
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vNOR 89 556 * Paul Richardson WR WAS @JAC 42 263 IR
C.J. Beathard QB SFO vSEA 58  3.63 Sammy Watkins WR KAN vLAC 91 569 IR
D.J. Chark WR JAC  vWAS 27169 0.J. Howard TE TAM @BAL 97 606 IR
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v PHI 99 619 Greg Olsen TE CAR vNOR 48 300 IR
Barker Bearkats - Brian Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Josh Allen QB BUF vDET 118 7.38  * Deshaun Watson ~ QB HOU @NYJ 235 1469 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vPHI 274 1713 * John Ross WR CIN v OAK 37 231 o+
Antonio Brown WR PIT v NWE 225 14.06 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @CAR 73 456 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v LAC 270 1688 * James Washington ~ WR PIT v NWE 32 200 *
DeAndre Hopkins ) WR HOU @NYJ 268 16.75 * Mike Williams WR LAC @KAN 117 731 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 163 10.19 * Dallas Goedert TE PH @LAR 56 350 *
Case Keenum QB DEN vCLE 169 10.56 Mason Rudolph QB PIT VvNWE 0 000
Dion Lewis RB TEN @NYG 122 7.63 T.J. Logan RB ARl @ATL 2 0.13
Marlon Mack RB IND  vDAL 147919 Chris Godwin WR TAM @BAL 141 881
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vHOU 126 7.88 Jaleel Scott WR BAL v TAM 0 000
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @KAN 108 6.75
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @NYJ 203 12.69 .
Doug Marrone HC JAC vWAS 5 031 Daytona Flyers - Brian
Blake Bortles QB JAC vWAS 131 819 IR Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvGNB 168 1050 *
Will Fuller WR HOU @NYJ 84 525 IR Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @IND 286 17.88 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CAR 234 1463 *
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 236 14.75 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vMIA 175 1094 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @IND 193 1206 * Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 177 11.06 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA  @MIN 31 194 > Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 176 11.00
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @SFO 65 4.06 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 134 8.38
Keke Coutee WR HOU @NYJ 46 288 * David Moore WR SEA @SFO 74 463
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @CHI 50 3.13 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VARI 143 894
Laquon Treadwell ~ WR MIN v MIA 46 288 * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v NWE 240 15.00
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @NYJ 4 0.25 Jake Elliott K PHI @LAR 146 9.13
) Dirk Koetter HC TAM @BAL 5 031
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Eli Manning QB NYG vTEN 201 1256 IR
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NWE 282 1763 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA  @SFO 102 638 IR
Jordan Howard RE CHI vGNB 153 956 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v TEN 187 1169 IR
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v NOR 288 18.00 * X
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vOAK 173 1081 * Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 196 1225 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC @KAN 132 825 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v PHI 151 9.44 * Keelan Cole WR JAC v WAS 78  4.88 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 215 1344 Robert Foster WR BUF vDET 85 531 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN VvLAC 62 3.88 Jordan Lasley WR BAL vTAM 0 000 *
A.J. Green WRCIN v OAK 118 7.38 Harrison Butker K KAN VLAC 169 1056 *
Adam Humphries WR TAM @BAL 136 8.50
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CLE 152  9.50 .
Matt Prater K DET @BUF 151 9.44 Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Bill Belichick HC NWE @PIT 11 0.69 Josh Adams RB PHI @LAR 76 475 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @DEN 178 1113 IR Matt Breida RB SFO vSEA 147 919 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vGNB 165 1031 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CHI 89 556 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR @CAR 33 2.06 *
Ricky Seals-Jones ~TE ARl @ATL 51 319 *
Josh Rosen QB ARl  @ATL 70 4.38
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @BUF 119 7.44
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO v SEA 78 4.88
Noah Brown WR DAL @IND 7 044
Javon Wims WR CHI v GNB 5 0.31
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @CHI 50 313 IR
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Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto Richmond Capitals - Todd

Matthew Stafford QB DET @BUF 163 10.19 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN v MIA 212 13.25 *

Joe Mixon RB CIN v OAK 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG VvTEN 295 18.44 *

Mike Evans WR TAM @BAL 255 15.94 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN v MIA 128 8.00 *

Julio Jones WR ATL VARI 282 17.63 * Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 154 9.63 *

Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 236 14.75 * Josh Gordon WR NWE @PIT 122 7.63 *

Jason Myers K NYJ v HOU 178 11.13 * Justin Tucker K BAL vTAM 190 11.88 *

Derek Carr QB OAK @CIN 180 11.25 Andrew Luck QB IND vDAL 243 15.19

Carlos Hyde RB JAC v WAS 83 5.19 Chris Carson RB SEA @SFO 187 11.69

Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ATL 124 7.75 John Brown WR BAL vTAM 117 7.31

T Y Hilton WR IND v DAL 211 13.19 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @NYJ 114 7.13

Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 140 8.75 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @CHI 96 6.00

Robbie Gould K SFO v SEA 170 10.63 Matt Bryant K ATL VARI 124 7.75

Jon Gruden HC OAK @CIN 4 0.25 John Harbaugh HC BAL VvTAM 10 0.63

Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNWE 0 000 IR Jerick McKinnon RB SFO v SEA 0 000 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR @CAR 18 1.13 IR

Louisiana Flash - Mike -

Matt Ryan OB ATL VARl 267 1669 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Lamar Miller RB HOU @NYJ 157 9.81 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @NYG 166 10.38 *

Brandin Cooks WR LAR vPHI 202 1263 * Ito Smith RB ATL VARI 60 375 *

Adam Thielen WR MIN v MIA 232 1450 * Josh Reynolds WR LAR v PHI 71 444 *

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 112 7.00 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG VvTEN 144 9.00 *

Michael Badgley K LAC @KAN 93 581 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN vCLE 116 7.25 *

Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAR 155 9.69 Daniel Carlson K OAK @CIN 104 6.50 *

Melvin Gordon RB LAC @KAN 203 12.69 Corey Clement RB PHI @LAR 58 3.63

Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 113 7.06 Samaje Perine RB WAS @JAC 3 0.19

Tyler Lockett WR SEA @SFO 167 10.44 Zay Jones WR BUF vDET 109 6.81

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ vHOU 3 0.19 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @JAC 0 0.00

Dustin Hopkins K WAS @JAC 143 8.94

Dan Quinn HC ATL VARI 7 044 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

. Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 238 14.88 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Leonard Fournette ~ RB JAC v WAS 88 550 *

Sam Darnold QB NYJ vHOU 119 7.44 * James White RB NWE @PIT 167 10.44 *

Antonio Callaway WR CLE @DEN 98 6.13 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @IND 170 10.63 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR v NOR 140 875 * Robert Woods WR LAR v PHI 215 13.44 *

Dante Pettis WR SFO vSEA 79 4.94 * Brett Maher K DAL @IND 161 10.06 *

Dede Westbrook WR JAC vWAS 133 8.31 * Jared Goff QB LAR v PHI 242 15.13

Evan Engram TE NYG VvTEN 98 6.13 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARI 152 9.50

Derrius Guice RB WAS @JAC 0 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 206 12.88

DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @CIN 14 0.88 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BAL 130 8.13

Michael Gallup WR DAL @IND 79 4.94 Allen Robinson WR CHI Vv GNB 125 7.81

Ricardo Louis WR CLE @DEN 0 0.00 Ryan Succop K TEN @NYG 140 8.75

Justin Watson WR TAM @BAL 0 0.00 Andy Reid HC KAN vVvLAC 12 0.75
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @CIN 65 4.06 IR

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VvTAM 52 325 *

Christian Kirk WR ARl @ATL 98 6.13 *

Anthony Miller WR CHI v GNB 72 450 *

Taywan Taylor WR TEN @NYG 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA @MIN 27 169 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @ATL 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB @CHI 4 0.25

John Kelly RB LAR v PHI 12 0.75

Auden Tate WR CIN v OAK 4 025

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @IND 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Philip Rivers QB LAC @KAN 211 1319 *

David Johnson RB ARl @ATL 197 12.31 *

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vCLE 182 11.38 *

Jared Cook TE OAK @CIN 149 9.31 *

Travis Kelce TE KAN vLAC 228 1425 *

Dan Bailey K MIN v MIA 119 7.44 *

Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR 200 12.50

Gus Edwards RB BAL VvTAM 100 6.25

Kenny Golladay WR DET @BUF 176 11.00

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO v SEA 67 4.19

Jarvis Landry WR CLE @DEN 171 10.69

Adam Vinatieri K IND v DAL 145  9.06

Mike Tomlin HC PIT VvNWE 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAR 29 181 IR

LeSean McCoy RB BUF vDET 102 6.38 IR

Devin Funchess WR CAR v NOR 89 556 IR

Marvin Jones WR DET @BUF 87 544 IR
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Week 16
Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE vCIN 184 1150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @SEA 306 19.13 *
Royce Freeman RB DEN @OAK 79 494 * Nick Chubb RB CLE vCIN 163 1019 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @NOR 61 381 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS @TEN 175 1094 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vWAS 151 9.44 * Eric Ebron TE IND VvNYG 132 8.25 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @TEN 87 544 * George Kittle TE SFO VCHI 229 1431 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @CAR 141 881 * Mason Crosby K GNB @NYJ 170 10.63 *
Ray-Ray McCloud ~ WR BUF @NWE 4 025 Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 187 11.69
Jason Sanders K MA vJAC 115  7.19 Kenyan Drake RB MIA vJAC 144 9.00
Chris Conley WR KAN @SEA 56 3.50
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Golden Tate WR PHI v HOU 137 8.56
Brandon McManus K DEN @OAK 124  7.75
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG @IND 0 o000 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO vCHI 4 025
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @DAL 9 05 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO v CHI 33 206 IR
Sony Michel RB NWE vBUF 135 844 James Conner RB PIT @NOR 217 1356 IR
DaeSeap Hamilton WR DEN @OAK 39 2.44 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 11 069 IR
Trey Quinn WR WAS @TEN 13 os1 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @SEA 57 356 IR
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vATL 89 556 * Paul Richardson WR WAS @TEN 42 263 IR
C.J. Beathard QB SFO vCHI 58  3.63 Sammy Watkins WR KAN @SEA 91 569 IR
D.J. Chark WR JAC  @MIA 27169 0.J. Howard TE TAM @DAL 97 606 IR
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  @ARI 99 619 Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 48 300 IR
Barker Bearkats - Brian Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
Case Keenum QB DEN @OAK 169 1056 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU @PHI 235 1469 *
Marlon Mack RB IND VvNYG 147  9.19 * Chris Godwin WR TAM @DAL 141 881 *
Robb)'/ Anderson WR NYJ vGNB 126 7.88 * John Ross WR CIN @CLE 37 231 *
Antonio Brown' WR PIT @NOR 225 14.06 * Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vPIT 73 456 x
DeAndre Hopkins - WR HOU - @PHI 268 1675 * Mike Williams WR LAC vBAL 17 731 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @PHI 203 12.69 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI vHOU 56 3.50 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @MIA 131  8.19 Mason Rudolph QB PIT @NOR 0 000
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 274 17.13 T.J. Logan RE ARl VLAR 2 013
Dion Lewis RB TEN vWAS 122 7.63 Jaleel Scott WR BAL @LAC 0 0.00
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @SEA 270 16.88 James Washington ~ WR PIT ~ @NOR 32 2,00
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vBAL 108 6.75
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BUF 163 10.19 .
Doug Marrone HC JAC @MIA 5 031 Daytona Flyers - Brian
will Fuller WR HOU @PHI 84 525 IR Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @SFO 168 1050 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vTAM 286 17.88 *
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Jamaal Williams RB GNB @NYJ 89 5.56 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @NYJ 236 1475 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vTAM 193 1206 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 175 10.94 *
Kalen Ballage RB MIA vJAC 31 1.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR vPIT 177 11.06 *
D'Onta Foreman RB  HOU @PHI 4 025 Russell Wilson QB SEA VvKAN 176 11.00
Keke Coutee WR HOU @PHI 46 288 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vPIT 234 1463
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB @NYJ 50 313 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA v KAN 102 6.38
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @DET 46 2.88 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 143 8.94
Rashaad Penny RB SEA VKAN 65 4.06 Julu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @NOR 240 15.00
Jake Elliott K PHI vHOU 146  9.13
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Dirk Koetter HC TAM @DAL 5 031
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @NOR 282 17.63 * Eli Manning QB NYG @IND 2011256 1R
Jordan Howard RB CHI @SFO 153 9.56 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @NYJ 134 838 IR
Christian McCaffrey RB  CAR v ATL 288 1800 * Odell Beckham Jr. - WR NYG  @IND 187 1169 IR
Damien Williams RB KAN @SEA 62 3.88 * .
Zach Ertz TE PH vHOU 196 1225 * Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @ARI 151 9.44 * Josh Allen QB BUF @NWE 118 7.38 %
Tom Brady QB NWE v BUF 215 13.44 Austin Ekeler RB LAC VBAL 132 825 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  @CLE 173 1081 Keelan Cole WR JAC @MIA 78 488 *
AJ. Green WR CIN @CLE 118 7.38 Robert Foster WR BUF @NWE 85 531 *
Adam Humphries WR TAM @DAL 136 8.50 Jordan Lasley WR BAL @LAC 0 0.00 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 152 9.50 Harrison Butker K KAN @SEA 169 10.56 *
Matt Prater K DET vMIN 151  9.44
Bill Belichick HC NWE vBUF 11 0.69 .
Kareem Hunt RB CLE VCIN 178 1113 IR Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Spencer Ware RB KAN @SEA 62 388 IR Josh Rosen QB ARl VLAR 70 4.38 *
Josh Adams RB PHI vHOU 76 475 *
Matt Breida RB SFO vCHI 147 919 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @SFO 165 1031 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO v CHI 78 4.88 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR vVvPIT 33 2.06 *
Noah Brown WR DAL vTAM 7 0.44
David Moore WR SEA vKAN 74  4.63
Javon Wims WR CHI @SFO 5 031
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VLAR 51 3.19
Kerryon Johnson RB DET v MIN 119 744 IR
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @NYJ 50 313 IR
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Matthew Stafford QB DET vMIN 163 10.19 * Andrew Luck QB IND VNYG 243 15.19 *

Joe Mixon RB CIN @CLE 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG @IND 295 18.44 *

Mike Evans WR TAM @DAL 255 15.94 * Chris Carson RB SEA vKAN 187 11.69 *

Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 282 17.63 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @DET 128 8.00 *

Michael Thomas WR NOR vPIT 236 1475 * Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 154 9.63 *

Jason Myers K NYJ v GNB 178 11.13 * Justin Tucker K BAL @LAC 190 11.88 *

Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 180 11.25 Kirk Cousins QB MIN @DET 212 13.25

Carlos Hyde RB JAC @MIA 83 5.19 John Brown WR BAL @LAC 117 7.31

Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 124 7.75 Josh Gordon WR NWE v BUF 122 7.63

T Y Hilton WR IND Vv NYG 211 13.19 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @PHI 114 7.13

Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v HOU 140 8.75 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @NYJ 96 6.00

Robbie Gould K SFO v CHI 170 10.63 Matt Bryant K ATL @CAR 124 7.75

Jon Gruden HC OAK vDEN 4 0.25 John Harbaugh HC BAL @LAC 10 0.63

Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @NOR 0 0.00 IR Jerick McKinnon RB SFO v CHI 0 0.00 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vPIT 18 113 IR

Louisiana Flash - Mike -

Matt Ryan OB ATL @CAR 267 1669 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Melvin Gordon RB LAC vBAL 203 1269 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vWAS 166 10.38 *

Mark Ingram RB NOR VvPIT 113 7.06 * Zay Jones WR BUF @NWE 109 6.81 *

Brandin Cooks WR LAR @ARI 202 12.63 * Josh Reynolds WR LAR @ARI 71  4.44 *

Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 232 14.50 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @IND 144 9.00 *

Michael Badgley K LAC vBAL 93 581 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN @OAK 116 7.25 *

Carson Wentz QB PHI VvHOU 155 9.69 Daniel Carlson K OAK v DEN 104 6.50 *

Lamar Miller RB HOU @PHI 157 9.81 Corey Clement RB PHI v HOU 58 3.63

Tyler Lockett WR SEA vKAN 167 10.44 Samaje Perine RB WAS @TEN 3 0.19

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ vGNB 3 0.19 Ito Smith RB ATL @CAR 60 3.75

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 112 7.00 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS @TEN 0 0.00

Dustin Hopkins K WAS @TEN 143 8.94

Dan Quinn HC ATL @CAR 7 044 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

. Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @NYJ 238 14.88 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Leonard Fournette RB JAC @MIA 88 550 *

Sam Darnold QB NYJ vGNB 119 7.44 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vVvBAL 206 12.88 *

Michael Gallup WR DAL vTAM 79 494 * Amari Cooper WR DAL vTAM 170 10.63 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR VvATL 140 875 * Robert Woods WR LAR @ARI 215 13.44 *

Dante Pettis WR SFO vCHI 79 494 * Brett Maher K DAL vTAM 161 10.06 *

Dede Westbrook WR JAC @MIA 133 8.31 * Jared Goff QB LAR @ARI 242 15.13

Evan Engram TE NYG @IND 98 6.13 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 152 9.50

Derrius Guice RB WAS @TEN 0 0.00 James White RB NWE vBUF 167 10.44

DeAndre Washington RB OAK v DEN 14 0.88 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @DAL 130 8.13

Antonio Callaway WR CLE vVvCIN 98 6.13 Allen Robinson WR CHI @SFO 125 7.81

Ricardo Louis WR CLE vCIN 0 0.00 Ryan Succop K TEN v WAS 140 8.75

Justin Watson WR TAM @DAL 0 0.00 Andy Reid HC KAN @SEA 12 0.75
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DEN 65 4.06 IR

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @LAC 52 3.25 *

John Kelly RB LAR @ARI 12 075 =

Anthony Miller WR CHI @SFO 72  4.50 *

Taywan Taylor WR TEN vWAS 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA vJAC 27 169 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARl VLAR 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB @NYJ 4 0.25

Christian Kirk WR ARl VLAR 98 6.13

Auden Tate WR CIN @CLE 4 0.25

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL vTAM 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR VvPIT 200 12.50 *

Gus Edwards RB BAL @LAC 100 6.25 *

David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 197 1231 *

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @OAK 182 11.38 *

Travis Kelce TE KAN @SEA 228 14.25 *

Dan Bailey K MIN  @DET 119 744 *

Philip Rivers QB LAC vBAL 211 13.19

Kenny Golladay WR DET v MIN 176 11.00

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO v CHI 67 4.19

Jarvis Landry WR CLE vCIN 171 10.69

Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 149 9.31

Adam Vinatieri K IND VvNYG 145  9.06

Mike Tomlin HC PIT @NOR 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI v HOU 29 181 IR

LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 102 6.38 IR

Devin Funchess WR CAR VvATL 89 556 IR

Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 87 544 IR
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Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @BAL 184 1150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v OAK 306 19.13 *
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @NWE 64 400 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @BAL 163 1019 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vCIN 61 381 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS v PHI 175 1094 ~*
Corey Davis WR TEN VIND 151 9.44 * Eric Ebron TE IND @TEN 132 825 *
Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF v MIA 4 0.25 * George Kittle TE SFO @LAR 229 1431 *
Jason Sanders K MA @BUF 15 719 * Mason Crosby K GNB vDET 170 1063 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 187 11.69
Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Kenyan Dh.’;lke. RB MIA @BUF 144 9.00
Kyle Lauletta QB NYG v DAL 0 0.00 . Kel\(ln Benjamin WR KAN v OAK 57 356
Ronald Jones I RB TAM vATL 9 0.56 * gz:feg?rlzteg wg gﬁ:\‘ \éa;\),@_l\(s 12673 ggg
Sony Michel RB  NWE vNYJ 135 844 7 Brandon McManus K DEN vLAC 124 775
DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN vLAC 39 2.44 * Kyle Shanahan HC SFO @LAR 4 0'25
Trey Quinn WR WAS v PHI 13 0.81 * .y N '

i . Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @LAR 33 206 IR
Curtis Samuel WR CAR  @NOR 89  5.56 James Conner RB PIT VvCIN 217 1356 IR
C.J. Beathard QB SFO @LAR 58  3.63 Devonta Freeman ~ RB ATL @TAM 11 069 IR
D.J. Chark WR JAC @HOU 27 169 Paul Richardson WR WAS v PHI 42 263 IR
Cooper Kupp WR LAR vSFO 99 619 Sammy Watkins WR KAN v OAK 91 569 IR

. 0.J. Howard TE TAM VATL 97 6.06 IR
Barker Bearkats - Brian Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR 48 300 IR
Josh Allen QB BUF vMIA 118 738 * )
C.J. Anderson RB LAR vSFO 61 381 * Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike
#"a""ﬂ ka \F/*VBR :L“ADN @JEE ;‘7‘3 12-5152 DeshaunWatson QB HOU v JAC 235 14.69 *
yreek Hi v . - ; L 141 81 o+
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 268 16.75 * ?ggli%dévrl:ith wg Lgl\lg x éI\R 73 ?126 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v NYJ 163 1019 * James Washington WR PIT v CIN 32 200 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @HOU 131 819 Mike Williams WR LAC @DEN 117 731 *
Case Keenum QB DEN VLAC 169 10.56 Dallas Goedert TE PHI @WAS 56 350 *
E?:r? I_Get\j\:l':y Eg #’éﬁ x ﬁ\‘FS g‘z‘ 1;-(153 Mason Rudolph QB PIT VvCIN 0 000
: T.J. Logan RB ARl @SEA 2 013
Robb¥ Anderson WR NYJ @NWE 126 7.88 John Ross WR CIN @PIT 37 231
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvCIN 225 14.06 Jaleel Scott WR BAL vCLE 0 0.00
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @DEN 108 6.75
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v JAC 203 12.69 .
Doug Marrone HC JAC @HOU 5 031 Daytona Flyers - Brian
Will Fuller WR HOU vJAC 84 525 IR Russell Wilson QB SEA VARI 176 11.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vDET 89 5.56 *
Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Doug Baldwin WR SEA VARI 102 6.38 i
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 193 1206 * EAOhame-d Sanu WRATL GTAM s oo .
uJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CIN 240 15.00
Kalen Ballage RB MIA @BUF 31 1.94 * Jake Elliott K PHI @WAS 146 9.13 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA VARI 65 406 > Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @MIN 168 10.50
Keke Coutee WR HOU vJAC 46 288 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @MIN 165 10.31
Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB v DET 50 3.13 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 286 17.88
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v CHI 46 2.88 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vCAR 234 14.63
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vJAC 4 025 Davante Adams WR GNB vDET 236 14.75
A Stefon Diggs WR MIN v CHI 175 10.94
Canton Bulldogs - Mike Keith Kirkwood WR NOR vCAR 33 2,06
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CIN 282 1763 * Wil Lutz K ~NOR vCAR 177 1106
Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIN 153 956 * Dirk Koetter HC TAM VATL 5 03t
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NOR 288 18.00 * Eli Manning QB NYG vDAL 2011256 1R
Damien Wiliams ~ RB KAN v OAK 62 388 * Aaron Jones RB GNB vDET 134 838 IR
Zach Ertz TE PHI @WAS 196 12.25 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vDAL 187 11.69 IR
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v SFO 151 944 ~* X
Tom Brady QB NWE vNYJ 215 13.44 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian
XYJ'GVGBOY" wg g:m gi:i ﬂg 12-2515 Justin Jackson RB LAC @DEN 4 275 *
J. Green . H 7. 4. *
Adam Humphries WR TAM vATL 136 8.50 EEEE:: 'Sooslteer wg éﬁ?: ?M&U 82 522 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vLAC 152 9.50 Jordan Lasley WR BAL vCLE 0 0.00 *
’é"_ﬁttBPI(aLG?'k Eic ZSVTE @NG\:\;B 1?1 g-gg Harrison Butker K KAN VOAK 169 1056 *
I elichiC \Y .
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @BAL 178 1113 IR .
Spencer Ware RB KAN v OAK 62 388 IR Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian
Josh Rosen QB ARl @SEA 70 4.38 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @WAS 76 475 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO @LAR 78 4.88 *
Noah Brown WR DAL @NYG 7 0.44 *
Matt Breida RB SFO @LAR 147  9.19
David Moore WR SEA VARI 74  4.63
Javon Wims WR CHI @MIN 5 0.31
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl @SEA 51 3.19
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @GNB 119 744 IR
Geronimo Allison WR GNB vDET 50 313 IR
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Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 163 10.19 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VATL 161 10.06 *

Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT 209 13.06 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG v DAL 295 18.44 *

Mike Evans WR TAM vATL 255 1594 * Chris Carson RB SEA VARI 187 11.69 *

Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 282 17.63 * Julian Edelman WR NWE v NYJ 154 9.63 *

Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 236 1475 * Evan Engram TE NYG vDAL 98 6.13 *

Jason Myers K NYJ @NWE 178 11.13 * Justin Tucker K BAL Vv CLE 190 11.88 *

Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 180 11.25 Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 243 15.19

Carlos Hyde RB JAC @HOU 83 5.19 Dalvin Cook RB MIN v CHI 128 8.00

Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SEA 124 7.75 John Brown WR BAL vCLE 117 7.31

T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 211 13.19 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v DET 96 6.00

Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @WAS 140 8.75 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @HOU 133 8.31

Robbie Gould K SFO @LAR 170 10.63 Matt Bryant K ATL @TAM 124  7.75

Jon Gruden HC OAK @KAN 4 0.25 John Harbaugh HC BAL vCLE 10 0.63

Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvCIN 0 000 IR Kirk Cousins QB MIN v CHI 212 1325 IR
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @LAR 0 0.00 IR

Louisiana Flash - Mike Josh Gordon WR NWE v NYJ 122 763 IR
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vCAR 18 113 IR

Matt Ryan QB ATL @TAM 267 1669 * Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU v JAC 114 713 R

Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DEN 203 12.69 *

Brandin Cooks WR LAR v SFO 202 1263 * a

Adam Thielen WR MIN vCHI 232 1450 * Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vNYJ 112 7.00 * Zay Jones WR BUF v MIA 109 6.81 *

Michael Badgley K LAC @DEN 93 581 * Josh Reynolds WR LAR v SFO 71 444 *

Carson Wentz QB PHI  @WAS 155  9.69 Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 144 9.00 *

Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 113 7.06 Courtland Sutton WR DEN vLAC 116 7.25 *

Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 157 9.81 Daniel Carlson K OAK @KAN 104 6.50 *

Tyler Lockett WR SEA VARI 167 10.44 Corey Clement RB PHI  @WAS 58 3.63

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ @NWE 3 0.19 Samaje Perine RB WAS v PHI 3 0.19

Dustin Hopkins K WAS v PHI 143 8.94 Ito Smith RB ATL @TAM 60 3.75

Dan Quinn HC ATL @TAM 7 0.44 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS v PHI 0 0.00

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Vegas Dark Knights (H) - Auto

Sam Darnold QB NYJ @NWE 119 7.44 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvDET 238 14.88 *

Antonio Callaway WR CLE @BAL 98 6.13 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vIND 166 10.38 *

Michael Gallup WR DAL @NYG 79 4.94 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @DEN 206 12.88 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR @NOR 140 8.75 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @NYG 170 10.63 *

Tim Patrick WR DEN vLAC 53 331 * Robert Woods WR LAR v SFO 215 13.44 *

Dante Pettis WR SFO @LAR 79 4.94 * Brett Maher K DAL @NYG 161 10.06 *

Derrius Guice RB WAS v PHI 0 0.00 Jared Goff QB LAR VvSFO 242 15.13

Ricardo Louis WR CLE @BAL 0 0.00 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 152 9.50

Justin Watson WR TAM vATL 0 0.00 James White RB NWE v NYJ 167 10.44
DeSean Jackson WR TAM vATL 130 8.13

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike Allen Robinson WR CHI @MIN 125 7.81

. Ryan Succop K TEN v IND 140 8.75

Ken_ne_th Dl_xon RB BAL Vv CLE 52 325 * Andy Reid HC KAN v OAK 12 075

Christian Kirk WR ARl @SEA 98 613 v Leonard Foumnette ~ RB  JAC @HOU 88 550 IR

Anthony Miller WR CHI  @MIN 72450 MarshawnLynch ~ RB OAK @KAN 65 406 IR

Taywan Taylor WR TEN vIND 74 463 *

Mike Gesicki TE MIA @BUF 27 169 *

Zane Gonzalez K ARl  @SEA 48 3.00 *

DeShone Kizer QB GNB VvDET 4 0.25

John Kelly RB LAR VvSFO 12 0.75

Auden Tate WR CIN @PIT 4 0.25

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL @NYG 0 0.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Philip Rivers QB LAC @DEN 211 1319 *

Gus Edwards RB BAL Vv CLE 100 6.25 *

David Johnson RB ARl @SEA 197 12.31 *

Jordy Nelson WR OAK @KAN 122 7.63 *

Travis Kelce TE KAN v OAK 228 1425 *

Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 145 9.06 *

Drew Brees QB NOR vCAR 200 12.50

Royce Freeman RB DEN vLAC 79 494

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @LAR 67 4.19

Jarvis Landry WR CLE @BAL 171 10.69

Calvin Ridley WR ATL @TAM 141 8381

Dan Bailey K MIN v CHI 119 7.44

Mike Tomlin HC PIT VvCIN 9 0.56

Jay Ajayi RB PHI @WAS 29 181 IR

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vLAC 182 11.38 IR

LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 102 6.38 IR

Kenny Golladay WR DET @GNB 176 11.00 IR

Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 87 544 IR
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Arizona Steam (Phoe) - Todd Colorado Avalanche - Keith

Baker Mayfield QB CLE 184 11.50 Adrian Peterson RB WAS 175 1094 ~*

Gus Edwards RB BAL 100 6.25 Mason Crosby K GNB 170 10.63 *

Royce Freeman RB DEN 79 494 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 33 2.06

Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 182 11.38 Cam Newton QB CAR 187 11.69

Elijah McGuire RB NYJ 64  4.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 193 12.06

Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 61 381 Kenyan Drake RB MIA 144  9.00

Corey Davis WR TEN 151 9.44 Devonta Freeman RB ATL 11 0.69

Kenny Golladay WR DET 176 11.00 Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN 57 3.56

Ray-Ray McCloud WR BUF 4 0.25 Paul Richardson WR WAS 42 2.63

Calvin Ridley WR ATL 141 8.81 Golden Tate WR PHI 137 8.56
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN 46  2.88

Atlanta Fake News (Jac) - Auto Sammy Watkins WR KAN 91  5.69
0.J. Howard TE TAM 97  6.06

C.J. Beathard QB SFO 58 363 Brandon McManus K DEN 124 7.75

Kyle Lauletta QB NYG 0 000 Kyle Shanahan HC SFO 4 025

Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 9 0.56

Sony Michel RB NWE 135 8.44 .

Joe Mixon RB CIN 209 13.06 Columbus Flame (LF) - Mike

D.J. Chark WR JAC 27 1.69 Mason Rudolph QB PIT 0 0.00

DaeSean Hamilton WR DEN 39 244 Deshaun Watson QB HOU 235 14.69

Cooper Kupp WR LAR 99 6.19 T.J. Logan RB ARI 2 0.13

Trey Quinn WR WAS 13 081 Chris Godwin WR TAM 141 8.81

Curtis Samuel WR CAR 89 556 John Ross WR CIN 37 231
Jaleel Scott WR BAL 0 0.00

Barker Bearkats - Brian Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 73 456
James Washington WR PIT 32 2.00

Blake Bortles QB JAC 131 819 Mike Williams WR LAC 117 7.31

Case Keenum QB DEN 169 10.56 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 56 350

Todd Gurley RB LAR 274 17.13

Dion Lewis RB TEN 122 7.63 .

Marlon Mack RB IND 147 919 Daytona Flyers - Brian

Robby Anderson WR NYJ 126 7.88 Eli Manning QB NYG 201 12.56

Antonio Brown WR PIT 225 14.06 Russell Wilson QB SEA 176 11.00

Will Fuller WR HOU 84 5.25 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 286 17.88

Tyreek Hill WR KAN 270 16.88 Aaron Jones RB GNB 134 8.38

DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 268 16.75 Alvin Kamara RB NOR 234 14.63

Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 203 12.69 Davante Adams WR GNB 236 14.75

Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 163 10.19 Geronimo Allison WR GNB 50 3.13

Doug Marrone HC JAC 5 031 Doug Baldwin WR SEA 102 6.38
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 187 11.69

Buda Enforcers (Co|) - Keith Stefon Diggs WR MIN 175 10.94

. JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 240 15.00

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 306 19.13 Jake Elliott K PHI 146 913

Kalen Ballage RB MIA 31 194 Wil Lutz K NOR 177 11.06

Nick Chubb RB CLE 163 10.19

James Conner RB PIT 217 13.56 .

D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 4 025 Eagle Lake Eagles (Bar) - Brian

Rashaad Penny RB SEA 65 4.06 Josh Allen QB BUF 118 7.38 *

Keke Coutee WR HOU 46 2.88 Justin Jackson RB LAC 44 275 *

Equanimeous St. BrowWR GNB 50 3.13 Keelan Cole WR JAC 78 488 *
Robert Foster WR BUF 85 531 *

Canton Bu”dogs - Mike Jordan Lasley WR BAL 0 0.00 *
Harrison Butker K KAN 169 1056 *

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 282 1763 *

Jordan Howard RB CHI 153 956 * .

Christian McCaffrey RB  CAR 288 18.00 * Fry Road Krabs (DF) - Brian

Zach Ertz TE PHI 196 12.25 * Josh Rosen QB ARI 70 4.38

Greg Zuerlein K LAR 151 944 ~* Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 168 10.50

Tom Brady QB NWE 215 13.44 Josh Adams RB PHI 76 4.75

Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 52 3.25 Matt Breida RB SFO 147 9.19

Kareem Hunt RB CLE 178 11.13 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 165 10.31

Tyler Boyd WR CIN 173 10.81 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 119 7.44

A.J. Green WR CIN 118 7.38 Jamaal Williams RB GNB 89 556

Adam Humphries WR TAM 136 8.50 Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 78 4.88

Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 152 9.50 Noah Brown WR DAL 7 044

Matt Prater K DET 151 9.44 Keith Kirkwood WR NOR 33 2.06

Bill Belichick HC NWE 11 0.69 David Moore WR SEA 74 463
Javon Wims WR CHI 5 031
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARI 51 3.19
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Jacksonville Sting (S) - Auto Richmond Capitals - Todd
Derek Carr QB OAK 180 11.25 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 212 13.25
Matthew Stafford QB DET 163 10.19 Andrew Luck QB IND 243 15.19
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA 187 11.69
Carlos Hyde RB JAC 83 5.19 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 128 8.00
Mike Evans WR TAM 255 15.94 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO 0 0.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 124 7.75 John Brown WR BAL 117 7.31
TY Hilton WR IND 211 13.19 Julian Edelman WR NWE 154 9.63
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 140 8.75 Josh Gordon WR NWE 122 7.63
Julio Jones WR ATL 282 17.63 Ricardo Louis WR CLE 0 0.00
Michael Thomas WR NOR 236 14.75 Cameron Meredith WR NOR 18 1.13
Robbie Gould K SFO 170 10.63 Demaryius Thomas WR HOU 114 7.13
Jason Myers K NYJ 178 11.13 Matt Bryant K ATL 124 7.75
Jon Gruden HC OAK 4 025 Justin Tucker K BAL 190 11.88
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 0.63

Louisiana Flash - Mike -
Silicon Valley RAMs (VDK) - Auto

Matt Ryan QB ATL 267 16.69 *

Melvin Gordon RB LAC 203 1269 * Corey Clement RB PHI 58 3.63

Brandin Cooks WR LAR 202 1263 * Samaje Perine RB WAS 3 0.19

Adam Thielen WR MIN 232 1450 * Ito Smith RB ATL 60 3.75

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 112 7.00 * Zay Jones WR BUF 109 6.81

Michael Badgley K LAC 93 581 * Josh Reynolds WR LAR 71 444

Carson Wentz QB PHI 155 9.69 ArDarius Stewart WR WAS 0 0.00

Mark Ingram RB NOR 113 7.06 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 116 7.25

Lamar Miller RB HOU 157 9.81 Daniel Carlson K OAK 104 6.50

Tyler Lockett WR SEA 167 10.44

Rishard Matthews WR NYJ 3 019 Vegas Dark Kn|ghts (H) - Auto

Dustin Hopkins K WAS 143 8.94

Dan Quinn HC ATL 7 044 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 238 14.88 *

Keenan Allen WR LAC 206 12.88 *

. Amari Cooper WR DAL 170 10.63 *

Milwaukee Blues (RC) - Todd Robert Woods WR LAR 215 13.44 *

Sam Darnold QB NYJ 119 7.44 Brett Maher K DAL 161 10.06 *

Saquon Barkley RB NYG 295 18.44 Jared Goff QB LAR 242 15.13

Derrius Guice RB WAS 0 0.00 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 152 9.50

Antonio Callaway WR CLE 98 6.13 Leonard Fournette RB JAC 88 5.50

Michael Gallup WR DAL 79 494 Derrick Henry RB TEN 166 10.38

D.J. Moore WR CAR 140 8.75 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 65 4.06

Tim Patrick WR DEN 53 331 DeSean Jackson WR TAM 130 8.13

Dante Pettis WR SFO 79 494 Allen Robinson WR CHI 125 7.81

Justin Watson WR TAM 0 0.00 Sterling Shepard WR NYG 144  9.00

Dede Westbrook WR JAC 133 8.31 Ryan Succop K TEN 140 8.75

Evan Engram TE NYG 98 6.13 Andy Reid HC KAN 12 0.75

Oregon Huskies (Can) - Mike Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

DeShone Kizer QB GNB 4 0.25

John Kelly RB LAR 12 0.75

Christian Kirk WR ARI 98 6.13

Anthony Miller WR CHI 72 450

Auden Tate WR CIN 4 025

Taywan Taylor WR TEN 74  4.63

Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 0 0.00

Mike Gesicki TE MIA 27 1.69

Zane Gonzalez K ARI 48  3.00

Phoenix Groundhogs - Todd

Drew Brees QB NOR 200 12.50
Philip Rivers QB LAC 211 13.19
Jay Ajayi RB PHI 29 181
David Johnson RB ARI 197 12.31
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 102 6.38
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO 67 4.19
Marvin Jones WR DET 87 5.44
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 171 10.69
Jordy Nelson WR OAK 122 7.63
Travis Kelce TE KAN 228 14.25
Dan Bailey K MIN 119 7.44
Adam Vinatieri K IND 145  9.06
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